YANMAR PARTS CATALOG

Discount/
Equipment

www.discount-equipment.com

0CS10-G52100

Last update May., 2013




Discount
Equipment

Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for commercial and industrial
quality parts and equipment sales.

Locations:
Florida (West Palm Beach): 561-964-4949
Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? Check out our website at www.discount-equipment.com

Can’t find what you need?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and fill out
the request form.

Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us get

you the correct parts. One of our experienced staff members will get back to you with
a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mayco, Toro/Stone,
Diamond Products, Magnum, Airman, Mustang, Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco,
Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand Brothers, Essick, Miller Spreader, Skyjack, Lull, Skytrak,
Tsurumi, Husquvarna/Target, Whiteman-Concrete/Mortar, Stow-Concrete/Mortar, Baldor,
Wacker, Sakai, Snorkel, Upright, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Neal, Basic, Dynapac, MBW, Weber,
Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Blaw-Knox, Himoinsa, Best, Buddy,
Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, Terremite, Barreto, EZ Trench, Takeuchi, Basic, Bil-
Jax, Curtis, Gehl, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, Puckett, Waldon, ASV, IHI, Partner, Imer,
Clipper, MMD, Koshin, Rice, Gorman Rupp, CH&E, Cat Pumps, Comet, General Pump,
Giant,AMida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz,
Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar

New Equipment - Used Equipment - Rental Equipment - Parts and Accessories

Discount
Equipment

www.discount-equipment.com
Sales: info@Discount-Equipment.com 561-964-4949 Parts: wpbparts@Discount-Equipment.com



PREFACE

1.This parts catalog carries Yanmar excavator (crawler back—hoe) SV08-1A for
U.S.A., Australia, Korea.

2.Parts catalog history

Parts catalog No. Date of issue Remarks
First edition 000Y00S5210 Feb., 2008
3. Model name

SECTION Column Model name |Manufactured M/# Remarks
I (Vehicle) A SV08-1A(US) 2008/ 2~ 79890~
I (Vehicle) B SV08-1A (AS) 2008/ 2~ 79890~
I (Vehicle) C SV08-1A (KR) 2008/ 2~ 79890~
I (Engine) A 2TE67L-BV3 2008/ 2~ 07251~ |for SVO8-1A

(Note)US:U.S.A., AS:Australia, KR:Korea

service.

4.This parts catalog does not contain the technical data needed for maintenance

The illustrations used in this parts catalog have been simplified for clarity.
The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.

Be sure to use only Yanmar genuine parts for repairs. [f imitation parts are used,
it may cause engine defects.




Directions for the Parts Catalog.

1.The parts stipulated in this Parts Catalog are not necessarily standard equipped parts.

2.Parts may change without prior notice.

3.The following is an example of the Parts Catalog format.

0CF10-G21601 29 FUEL INJECTION PUMP(W/BOOST)
(A)=4JH-DT (D)=4JH-DTZA
(B)=4JH-DTZ (E)=4JH-DTZY }3} }5}
(C)=4JH-DTZP (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) B) (©) (B (E) (F)
1 1 729595-51390 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
1-1 v 729595-51391 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 N 1
(A=E00185) (B=E00200) 4
3 é 2 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 9 9 9 9 9
3-1 2 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 4 4 4 4 4 K
(A=E00156) (B=E00156) (C=E00156) (D=E00156) (E=E00156)
4 2 129470-51040 CAMSHAFT 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 122710-51050 BEARING, ROLLER 2 2 2 2 2
6 2 129470-51060 RETAINER 1 1 1 1 1

Remarks
(1) BOOST COMPEMSATOR TYPE. OPTIONAL
4 PART, TO E00155,(4JH-DT, 4JH-DTZ

(@ Ref. No.
The Ref. No. listed may not be in accordance with the illustration Ref. No.
(Ex.) lllustration No. List Ref No.

1 1__ (Before change) (After change)

For interchangeable symbols N, R and K, illustrations for new parts may be abbreviated.

@Lev. (Level)
Level indication
The numbers below indicate the level of relativity towards the main part.

1 - Main parts (Assembly parts)
2 - Sub component included in " 1.
3 - Sub component included in ” 2 “.

Note) Parts that are not for sale are partially illustrated but not listed.

(3®Interchangeability Mark
When a part change takes place, one of the following interchangeability symbols is indicated beside the part.

Symbol Interchangeability Contents note
Yes New Part is interchangeable for Old Part but Old Part is not interchangeable
«—=— 9 9
N Oid — N > New ™| for New Part.
«—No New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part but Old Part is interchangeable
Q Old —Ves > New | ¢ New Part.
R Old 4%) New | New/ Old Parts are both interchangeable.
es
No .
S Old «<——— New | New/ Old Parts are both not interchangeable.
No g
W Part newly added.
Z Part discontinued.
F Not interchangeable by a single part but interchangeable together with related
parts.
K Changes only for used parts quantities.
(@ Effective Machine No.
When a part changes, the effective Machine No. will be indicated in the (A)-(F) column.
Product Symbol Product No. Product Symbol Product No.
C Clutch No. Compressor No. F Machine No. (Agricultural Equip.)
D Drive No. M Machine No.
E Engine No.

Note 1) A date may follow the symbol. (Ex.) 1996.01

Note 2) * XXXXX” and ” ZZZZZ ” are for parts that could not be predicted or for engine models that could
not be identified.

Note 3) (A=E00185) is the E (Engine Serial Number) for the column (A) model (in this case 4JH-DT) after
the parts design change.

(5 Remarks Mark
Figures or alphabets (symbols) are entered in the remarks column.
The comments (remarks) on parts that are indicated at the bottom of the illustration are the same symbols as
those stated above.



PICTURESQUE INDEX (1) ---MAIN PARTS

|ROPS & SEAT BELT---FIG.33

SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE---FIG.5

ENGINE MOUNT---FIG.7

RADIATOR & MOUNT---FIG.8

FUEL TANK---FIG.9

FUEL PIPE---FIG. 10

BATTERY- - -FIG. 11 ~ 2
)

[ SEAT & MOUNT---F16.32 ’

[BOOM & BOOM BRACKET- - -FIG. 63 |

[BOOM CYLINDER- - -F1G. 36

BONNET- - -FIG. 34

[ARM CYLINDER- - -FIG. 37

[ TRAVEL MOTOR: - -FIG. 43

SPROCKET & ROLLER--‘FIG. 14
CRAWLER, IDLER & ADJUST::-FIG.15
TRACK FRAME:--FIG. 28, 29

[SWING CYLINDER: - -FIG. 39]

BLADE- - -FI1G. 67

ACCELEARTOR: - -FIG. 6
ELECTRIC PART:--FIG. 12,13
CONTROL EQUIPMENT---FIG. 16~27

[BLADE CYLINDER- - -F1G. 40

TURNING FRAME:--FIG. 30

BUCKET ARM & LINK:--FIG.65] STEP & TURNING LOCK- - -FIG. 31
HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT---FIG. 35
BUCKET CYLINDER- - -FIG.38 | LINK VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER:--FIG. 41

SLIDE VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER---FIG. 42
TURNING MOTOR---F1G. 44

SWIVEL JOINT---FIG. 45, 46

CONTROL VALVE---FI1G. 47~49
LABEL---FIG.2 CHECK VALVE---FIG. 50

SAFETY LABEL:---FIG.3 HYD.OIL TANK-:-FIG.51

ACCESSORY: - -FIG. 4 GREASING:- - -FIG. 62




PICTURESQUE INDEX (2) - - -HYDRAULIC SECTION

[HYD.OIL PIPING - -FIG.52~61
[HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT---FI1G.35 |

[CONTROL VALVE: - -FIG. 47~49

[SWING CYLINDER- - -FI1G. 39

[BOOM CYLINDER: - -FIG. 36

[ARM CYLINDER- - -FIG. 37

LEFT

[TRAVEL MOTOR: - -FIaG. 43|

[VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER: - -FIG. 41,42

[BLADE CYLINDER: - -FIG. 40

HYD. OIL TANK: - -FIG.51 |

BUCKET CYLINDER---FIG.38]  [TURNING MOTOR---FlG.44 | [SWIVEL JOINT---FIG. 45, 46

[CHECK VALVE: - -FIG.50]




Fig.No.

GROUP NAME

VEHICLE SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)

N OO o A O =

. LABEL(SV08-1A/US AS)
. LABEL(SV08-1A/KR)

. SAEFTY LABEL

. ACCESSORY

. SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE

. ACCELERATOR

. ENGINE MOUNT

68.
. RADIATOR & MOUNT
. FUEL TANK

10.
1.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

(7A)ENGINE MOUNT(KR)(NEW)

FUEL PIPE
BATTERY

ELECTRIC PART(WIRING)

ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT)

SPROCKET & ROLLER

CRAWLER,IDLER & ADJUST

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK STAND)

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(STOPPER)

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/KR)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/KR)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/US AS)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/KR)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK)

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING)

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(P.T.0.& L-H PEDAL)

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(VARIABLE LEG OPERATE)

TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/US,AS)

CONTENTS

Fig.No.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
70.
46.
69.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.

MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)
PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

GROUP NAME
TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/KR)
TURNING FRAME
STEP & TURNING LOCK
SEAT & MOUNT
ROPS & SEAT BELT
BONNET
HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT
BOOM CYLINDER
ARM CYLINDER
BUCKET CYLINDER
SWING CYLINDER
BLADE CYLINDER
LINK VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER
SLIDE VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER
TRAVEL MOTOR
TURNING MOTOR
SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(Y SPEC.)
(45A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(N SPEC.)
SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(Y SPEC.)
(46A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(N SPEC.)
CONTROL VALVE(P PORT & VARIABLE LEG & SWING & BOOM)
CONTROL VALVE(BUCKET & DRIVE & BLADE & P.T.0)
CONTROL VALVE(ARM & TURNING & DRIVE & P PORT)
CHECK VALVE
HYD.OIL TANK
HYD.OIL PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALVE)
HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-TURNING MOTOR,SWING)
HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/KR)
HYD.OIL PIPING(RETURN)



Fig.No.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

GROUP NAME
HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.FRAME END)

HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/KR)
HYD.OIL PIPING(BOOM)

HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.BOOM END)
GREASING

BOOM & BOOM BRACKET
ARM

BUCKET ARM & LINK

BUCKET

BLADE

CONTENTS

Fig.No. GROUP NAME

MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)
PC NO : 0CS10-G52100



0CS10-G52100

Fig.1. LABEL(SV08-1A/US,AS)

4 34 40 41 27 21 26 11NG.2 ~ 49.
44 \@ 1
46 | f 4
38 :5
20 o
5 12 VIEWED FROM C
1 16 VIEWED FROM B (BONNET INSIDE)
VIEWED FROM A
32
% 8 RIGHT OF BONNET INSIDE
49
VIEWED FROM | VIEWED FROM H
IN THE OPERATION
MANUAL CASE 48

AIR CLEANER

VIEWED FROM E

ACT_T0

31

MACHINE SERIAL No.
ENGINE No. IS STAMPED
INTO THIS LOGATION.

MAGHINE SERIAL No.
1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION.

0CS10-G52100 1, | ABEL(SVO08-1A/US,AS)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172A82-03060 SET,LABEL SV08-1A US 1 1
1-1 1 172A82-03061 LABEL KIT,SV08-1A UY 1 1 S
(A=M17001)
2 2 172472-03141 LABEL, SUPPORT 1 1
3 2 172446-03160 LABEL 1 1
3-1 2 172A82-03160 LABEL,FRONT EMBLEM 1 1 S
(A=M17001)
4 2 172A64-03700 LABEL, START SWITCH 1 1
5 2 172446-03170 LABEL 1 1
5-1 2 172A82-03170 LABEL,REAR EMBLEM 1 1 S
(A=M17001)
6 2 172A29-03180 LABEL,S.STRIPE L 1 1
6-1 2  172A82-03180 LABEL,SIDE L 1 1 S
(A=M17001)
7 2  172A29-03190 LABEL,S.STRIPE R 1 1
7-1 2 172A82-03190 LABEL,SIDE R 1 1 S
(A=M17001)
8 2  172A38-03201 LABEL, SUB TANK 1 1
9 2 172A55-03310 LABEL, BRAND 450 2 2
9-1 2 172A86-03310 LABEL,YANMAR 1 1 S
(A=M17001)
10 2 172A38-03211 LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1 1
1" 2 172446-03240 LABEL 1 1
12 2 172433-03251 LABEL, SWING LOCK US 1 1
13 2  172437-03252 TAG ASSY, CAUTION 1 1
14 2 172183-03280 LABEL, LOCK 1 1
15 2 172463-03290 LABEL, HYD.OIL 1 1
16 2  172137-03300 LABEL, TURNING LOCK 1 1
17 2  172437-03312 LABEL, SLOPE 1 1
18 2  172437-03322 LABEL, RESEVOIR 1 1
19 2 172462-03320 LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
20 2 172437-03343 LABEL, TRANSPORT 1 1
21 2 172437-03361 LABEL, BATTERY 1 1
22 2 172437-03372 LABEL, NEUTRAL 1 1
23 2 172437-03381 LABEL, SWING AREA 1 1
231 2 172A64-03380 LABEL,SWING AREA US 1 1 N
(A=M15145) (B=M15145)
24 2  172437-03391 LABEL, RADIATOR 1 1
25 2 172437-03402 LABEL, ENGINE COVER 1 1
26 2 172A36-03411 LABEL, ENGINE ROOM 1 1
27 2 172437-03422 LABEL, MUFFLER 1 1
28 2 172437-03432 LABEL, STEERING 1 1
29 2  172437-03441 LABEL, ROPS 1 1
30 2  172437-03451 LABEL, SEAT BELT 1 1
31 2  172437-03461 LABEL, BOOM 2 2
32 2 172437-03501 LABEL, FUEL 1 1
33 2 172437-03511 LABEL, HOOK 3 3
34 2 172437-03601 LABEL, 2-WAY US 1 1
35 2 172446-03632 LABEL, HUSE US 1 1
36 2 172446-03640 LABEL,GREASE E 1 1
37 2 172446-03652 LABEL, VARIABLE US 1 1

Yes

N:Old £=5 New, Q:0ld $ 75 New, ROId £

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C$10-652100 1 | ABEL(SVO08-1A/US,AS)

i _ (A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=

Fig.1. LABEL(SV08-1A/US,AS) e T o

(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
s 38 2 172A82-03700  LABEL,SPECIFICATION 11
34 40 41 27 21 26 1INC.2 ~ 49, 39 2 172446-03711  LABEL, LIFT US 11
" : 40 2 172A29-03720  LABEL,OIL & WATER US 11
(= » 41 2 172A82-03730  LABEL,LIFT US 11
46 i 42 2 172A29-03740  LABEL, PINCH ROPS 2 2
B8~ 43 2 172A29-03750  LABEL, FOLDING ROPS 11
20—IE ] 44 2 172A29-03760  LABEL, MANUAL US 11
S VIEWED FROM B VIEWED FROM C 45 2 172A29-03800 LABEL, GREASE US 11
(BONNET  INSIDE) 46 2 172A29-03810  LABEL, LEVER LOCK US 11
VIEWED FROM A
32 47 2 172A29-03820  LABEL,PATTERN CHANGE 11
35 8 RIGHT OF BONNET INSIDE 48 2 172125-03951  LABEL, AIR CLEANER 11
49 2 114110-07760 _LABEL, FUEL CAUTION 11
52 1 172A88-03050 = EMBLEMASSY,S1Y 11 w
(A=M17001) (B=M17001)

IN THE OPERATION
MANUAL CASE

VIEWED FROM E

=" |

VIEWED FROM F

ACT_T0

31

MACHINE SERIAL No.

ENGINE No. 1S STAMPED
INTO THIS LOGATION.

MAGHINE SERIAL No.
1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION.

N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C810-G52100 2 | ABEL(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.2. LABEL(SV08-1A/KR) E’;gzgxggmgzg)) gz
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
. 1 1 172A82-03070  SET,LABEL SVO08-1AKR 1
\@ 34 40 M 27 21 26 1INC.2 ~ 43, 1-1 1 172A82-03071  SET,LABEL SV08-1A KR 1 s
(C=M17001)
4 1 2 2 172472-03141  LABEL, SUPPORT 1
30\E il I 4 3 2 172446-03160  LABEL 1
3s~\= 28 3-1 2 172A82-03160  LABEL,FRONT EMBLEM 1 s
20—~-= (C=M17001)
EE ] 12 VIEWED FROM C 4 2 172A64-03700  LABEL, START SWITCH 1
17 16 VIEWED FROM B (BONNET INSIDE) 5 2 172446-03170  LABEL 1
VIEWED FROM A
5-1 2 172A82-03170  LABEL,REAR EMBLEM 1 s
% 8 RIGHT OF BONNET INSIDE (C=m17001)
2 - . 6 2  172A29-03180 _LABEL,S.STRIPE L 1
® e 6-1 2  172A82-03180  LABEL,SIDE L 1 S
(C=M17001)
VIEWED FROM | VIEWED FROM H 7 2  172A29-03190 LABEL,S.STRIPE R 1
/Ji ® 7-1 2  172A82-03190 LABEL,SIDER 1 s
IN THE OPERATION (C=M17001)
MANUAL CASE ] . 8 2 172A38-03201  LABEL, SUB TANK 1
( D o I 9 2  172A55-03310  LABEL, BRAND 450 2
9-1 2 172A86-03310  LABEL,YANMAR 1 s
(C=M17001)
10 2  172A38.03211  LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING 1
11 2 172448-03180  LABEL,W/S OPERATION 1
12 2 172433-03251  LABEL, SWING LOCK US 1
13 2 172437-03252  TAG ASSY, CAUTION 1
14 2 172183-03280  LABEL, LOCK 1
15 2 172463-03290  LABEL, HYD.OIL 1
16 2 172137-03300  LABEL, TURNING LOCK 1
17 2 172437-03312  LABEL, SLOPE 1
18 2 172437-03322  LABEL, RESEVOIR 1
19 2  172462-03320 LABEL, RADIATOR 1
20 2 172437-03343  LABEL, TRANSPORT 1
21 2 172437-03361  LABEL, BATTERY 1
22 2  172437-03372  LABEL, NEUTRAL 1
23 2 172437-03381  LABEL, SWING AREA 1
231 2 172A64-03380  LABEL,SWING AREAUS 1 N
(C=M15145)
24 2 172437-03391  LABEL, RADIATOR 1
25 2 172437-03402  LABEL, ENGINE COVER 1
26 2 172A36-03411  LABEL, ENGINE ROOM 1
27 2 172437-03422  LABEL, MUFFLER 1
28 2 172437-03432  LABEL, STEERING 1
46 29 2 172125-03951  LABEL, AIR CLEANER 1
N 30 2 172A29-03810  LABEL, LEVER LOCK US 1
CHTNE SERTAL o 2 O | 31 2 172437-03461  LABEL, BOOM 2
ENGINE No. IS STAWPED o) 32 2 172437-03501  LABEL, FUEL 1
INTO THIS LOGATION. 5 H 33 2 172437-03511  LABEL, HOOK 3
- 34 2 172446-03440  LABEL,PATTERN EP 1
G A 0 35 2  172446-03632  LABEL, HUSE US 1
IS STAMPED INTO RS HOH 36 2 172480-03220  LAVEL,GREASING 1
THIS LOCATION. il 37 2 172446-03652  LABEL, VARIABLE US 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <= New, S:0ld z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.2. LABEL(SV08-1A/KR)

21 21 26 11INC.2 ~ 43.

\@ 34 40 4
4 ~—] 1
__

SO\E ) 4
38 E 28
20712 24 25 VIEWED FROM C
17 16 VIEWED FROM B (BONNET INSIDE)
VIEWED FROM A
% 8 RIGHT OF BONNET INSIDE
32
VIEWED FROM | VIEWED FROM H
IN THE OPERATION 4 ®
MANUAL CASE
=4
AIR CLEANER

46

23

MACHINE SERIAL No.
ENGINE No. IS STAMPED
INTO THIS LOCATION.

MACHINE SERIAL No.
1S STAMPED INTO

0C$10-G52100 2 | ABEL(SVO08-1A/KR)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
38 2  172A29-03600 LABEL,SPEC.E 1
39 2  172446-03620 LABEL,LIFT E 1
39-1 2  172446-03621 LABEL,LIFT E 1 N
(C=MHXXXXXX)
40 2 172A29-03720 LABEL,OIL & WATER US 1
41 2 172A29-03781 LABEL,LIFT 1
42 2 172A29-03760 LABEL, MANUAL US 1
43 2 172A29-03800 LABEL, GREASE US 1
46 1 172A88-03050 EMBLEM ASSY,S1Y 1 W

(C=M17001)

THIS LOCATION.

Yes Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:0Old *<—5 New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 3. SAEFTY LABEL

H A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.3. SAEFTY LABEL (ool o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
: REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
14 6 7 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
AT T 1 1 172437-03252  TAG ASSY, CAUTION 11 1
h | = 2 1 172437-03312  LABEL,SLOPE US 11 1
= ffE 3 1 172437-03322  LABEL, HYD.OIL TANK 1 1 1
ety . 4 1 172437-03343  LABEL, TRANSPORT US 11 1
UM&E gf\g'é”'o" ] 5 1 172437-03361  LABEL, BATTERY.US 11 1
6 1 172437-03372  LABEL,; NEUTRAL US 11 1
" 12 7 1 172437-03381  LABEL,SWING AREA US 1 1 1
Bvanving 7-1 2 172A64-03380  LABEL,SWING AREA US 11 1 N
(A=M15145) (B=M15145) (C=M15145)
8 1 172437-03391  LABEL, RADIATOR US 11 1
9 1 172437-03402  LABEL, ENG,COVER US 11 1
. 10 1 172A36-03411 _LABEL, ENG ROOM 11 1
11 1 172437-03422  LABEL, MUFFLER US 11 1
12 1 172437-03461  LABEL, BOOM US 2 2 2
13 1 172446-03652  LABEL, VARIABLE US 1 1 1
. 14 1 172A29-03760  LABEL, MANUAL US 11 1
= == | 15 1 172472-03141  LABEL, SUPPORT US 1 1 1
B S S L 16 1 172437-03432  LABEL, STEERING US 1 1 1
ERE R L IR A SR R 2 S 17 1 172437-03441  LABEL, ROPS US 11
£l il fo = 18 1 172437-03451  LABEL, SEAT BELT US 11
19 1 172446-03711  LABEL, LIFT US 11
115 10 20 1 172A82-03730  LABEL,LIFT US 11
21 1 172A29-03740  LABEL, PINCH ROPS 2 2
22 1 172A29-03750  LABEL, FOLDING ROPS 11
23 1 172A29-03810  LABEL, LEVER LOCK US 11 1
18 E 24 1 172A29-03820  LABEL,PATTERN CHANGE 11
VIEWED FROM C H 25 1 172A29-03781  LABEL,LIFT 1
(BORNET  INS DE) 7—4 26 1 172446-03620 LABELLIFTE 1
15 H ) ’
2" 26-1 1 172446-03621 LABELLIFTE 1 N

(C=MHXXXXXX)

VIEWED FROM F

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0C$10-G52100 4, ACCESSORY

0CS10-G52100
i (A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=
Fig.4. ACCESSORY (A)-SvosIAUS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 172469-07330  CASE,OPERATOR MANUAL 1 1

N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 5 SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.5. SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172498-11330 GASKET 1 1 1
SUCTION PIPE 2 1 172A20-11310 SILENCER ASSY 1 1 1
3 1 26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 2 2 2
4 1 26051-080002 NUT M 8 4 4 4
5 1 172A20-11510 HOSE A, AIR CREANER 1 1 1
6 1 172446-11510 HOSE-B,AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
7 1 172A20-11550 CREANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 1
8 2 119515-12520 ELEMENT 4,CLEANER 1 1 1
9 2 119655-12570 COVER ASSY 1 1 1
10 2  119808-12540 VALVE, UNLOADER 1 1 1
12 1 23000-054000 CLAMP 54 3 3 3
13 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 2

TO ENGINE

REFER TO Fig.34

REFER TO Fig.7

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 5. ACCELERATOR

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.6. ACCELERATOR (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172A20-12200 CABLE AXEL 1 1 1
2 1 172446-12100-1 LEVER,ACCEL.(GRAY49) 1 1 1
3 1 172446-12130 ARM,ACCELERATOR 1 1 1
4 1 172146-12150 GRIP,ACCELERATOR 1 1 1
5 1 22487-080160 PIN 8X 16 1 1 1
6 1 1C6281-52310 PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP 1 1 1
7 1 172156-61320 COLLAR 1 1 1
8 1 1C6281-52320 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 1 1 1
9 1 26116-080254 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1 1 1
10 1 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1
1 1 1 26756-120002 LOCK NUT 12 2 2 2
12 1 933170-01490 SPRING 12 2 2 2
13 1 1A1686-57850 CLAMP, 80 1 1 1

1 /) ~ !

REFER TO Fig.13 \

‘-‘vv"sj' /
REFER TO Fig.16

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 7. ENGINE MOUNT

I A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.7. ENGINE MOUNT (w08 1AL 0
(C)=SVO08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
12 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 172A20-13100 MOUNT, ENGNE R 1 1 1
2 1 172A20-13110 MOUNT, ENGNE L 1 1 1
3 1 1E8490-01351 RUBBER 2 2 2
4 1 172A20-13120 MOUNT, ENGNE R 1 1 1
5 1  172A82-13240 PLATE ASSY, A 1 1 1
P 2 6 1 172A20-13150 STOPPER FL 1 1 1
TO ENGINE 7 1 172A20-13160 STOPPER FR 1 1 1
14— 10 ENGINE 8 1 172447-13260 ABSOBER,SHOCK 290K 1 1 1
99— 9 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 4 4
10 1 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 2 2 2
11 1 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 4 4 4
12 1 26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 6 6 6
13 1 26013-100302 BOLT M10X 30 4 4 4
14 1 26716-100002 NUT 10 4 4 4
15 1 26736-140002 NUT M14 2 2 2
Remarks
*NEW KOREA SPEC.(TO M/#14656) REFER
TO FIG.68. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 g8, (7A)ENGINE MOUNT(KR)(NEW)

Fig.68. (7TA)ENGINE MOUNT(KR)(NEW) AR er
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

(A) (B) (

©) (E) (F)

M/#14656~ c
1 1 172A82-13100  MOUNT, ENGNE R 1

2 1 172A82-13110  MOUNT, ENGNE L 1

3 1 172A20-13120  MOUNT, ENGNE R 1

4 1 172A82-13120  STOPPER FL 1

5 1 172A82-13130  STOPPERASSY,FR 1

] 6 1 172A82-13160  PLATEASSY, A 1

10 ENGINE 7 1 172A82-13220  CUSHION 2

8 1 172447-13260 ABSOBER,SHOCK 290K 1

9 1 22217-120000  SPRING WASHER 12 4

10 1 22217-140000  SPRING WASHER 14 2

—@ 11 1 26013-100202  BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 4
12 1 26013-100302 _BOLT M10X 30 6

13 1 26013-100352  BOLT M10X 35 4

14 1 26716-120002  NUT 12 4

15 1 26736-140002  NUT M14 2

2

o
/
J v No Yes No

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 8 RADIATOR & MOUNT

22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10
172734-14620 PIPE L=300, FUEL
124766-59050 CLAMP 12

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=

Fig.8. RADIATOR & MOUNT (-svogALS) or

(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)

1 1 172A20-13301 RADIATOR MOUNT 1 1 1
3 2  172A20-13320 SEAL, ARADIATOR 1 1 1
4 1 172446-13330 ABSOBER,SHOCK 4 4 4
5 1 172A20-13350 FAN GAURD 1 1 1
6 1 172A20-13420 RADIATOR ASSY 1 1 1
7 2 172A20-13430 RADIATOR ASSY 1 1 1
9 3 172446-13450 CAP, PRESSURE 1 1 1
10 3 172446-13460 SHURAUD 1 1 1
" 3 172446-13470 BOLT ASSY 4 4 4
12 3 172446-13480 HOSE,RUBBER 1 1 1
13 3 172446-13490 CLIP 2 2 2
14 2 172446-13560 SEALE 1 1 1
15 2  172446-13570 SEAL F 1 1 1
16 2  172446-13580 SEAL, G RADIATOR 2 2 2
17 2  172446-13540 SEALC 1 1 1
18 2 172446-13550 SEALD 1 1 1
19 1 172498-13600 HOSE A,RADIATOR 1 1 1
20 1 172498-13611 HOSE B, RADIATOR 1 1 1
21 1 121468-44510 SUB-TANK ASSY 1 1 1
23 2 121450-44531 CAP 1 1 1
24 2 121468-44540 PLUG, SUB-TANK 1 1 1
25 2 124450-44560 CLAMP 1 1 1
26 2 121470-44581 GASKET 1 1 1
27 2 23065-070130 PIPE 7X 130 1 1 1
28 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2 2 2
29 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 4 4 4
30 1 23001-025000 HOSE CLAMP 25 2 2 2
31 1 23001-035000 HOSE CLAMP 35 2 2 2
32 1 26013-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 2 2 2
33 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 2
34 1 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 2 2 2
35 1 172137-16560 BAND 1 1 1
36 1 172455-61720 BOLT M 10X20 2 2 2
1 2 2 2
1 1 1 1
1 2 2 2
1 1 1 1

22487-080160  PIN 8X 16

REFER TO Fig.7

Yes Yes

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS$10-G52100 9. FUEL TANK

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=

Fig.9. FUEL TANK §B§ZSVO8_1 AE AS)) EE))

(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)

1 1 172A29-14100 TANK ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1
2 2 194151-04141 STRAINER, FUEL 1 1 1
3 2  194151-04150 GASKET 1 1 1
4 2 194250-04301 CAP, TANK 1 1 1
6 3 194250-04321 VALVE, VENT 1 1 1
8 2 172446-14150 HOSE 1 1 1
9 2 172447-14160 FLOAT 1 1 1
10 2  23491-080002 PLUG 8 1 1 1
" 2 23010-014000 CLAMP 14 2 2 2
12 2  24311-000090 O-RING 1A P-9.0 1 1 1
13 2  172446-14250 RUBBER PLATE 1 1 1
14 2 172447-14310 BLOCK,DRAIN 1 1 1
15 2  24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1
16 2  26450-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 2 2 2
17 1 172A29-14200 CLAMP 1 1 1
19 2 172A29-14240 RUBBER PLATE, FO 1 1 1
20 1 172A29-14250 PLATE ASSY, FO 1 1 1
22 2  172A29-14280 RUBBER PLATE A, FO 1 1 1
23 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 2 2 2
1 2 2 2

26367-100002 U-NUT M10

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 10. FUEL PIPE

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.10. FUEL PIPE EB;:SVOS_MEAS)) EE;
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 198072-04320  CLAMP 11 1
2 1 172171-14300  W-CLAMP 2 2 2
ENGINE PART 3 1 172A29-14600 HOSE,FO 80 111
5 4 1 17213714630  PIPE (D), FUEL 11 1
5 1 172734-14620  PIPE L=300, FUEL 111
6 1 120052-55630  STRAINER,FUEL OIL(IN 11 1
7 1 124766-59050  CLAMP 12 6 6 6
REFER TO Fig.s 8 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 11 1
9 1 26116-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 1 1
1 172137-16560  BAND 11 1

-
o

REFER TO Fig. 31

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.11. BATTERY

PREVIOUS

REFER TO Fig.

ENGINE PART

0CS10-G52100 11. BATTERY

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-16100 BATTERY 1 1 1
2 1 172446-16110 CORD,BATTERY PLUS 1 1 1
2-1 1 172446-16111 CORD ASSY,BATTERY(+) 1 1 1 S
(A=M/#14247) (B=M/#14247) (C=M/#14247)
2B 2 172A64-16120 HARNESS, F 1 1 1 w
(A=M/#14247) (B=M/#14247) (C=M/#14247)
3 1 172446-16120 CORD,BATTERY 1 1 1
4 1 172112-16650 CLAMP(B) 1 1 1
5 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1 1
6 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1
7 1 26116-080162 BOLT 8X16 1 1 1
8 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 1 1 1
9 1 172A29-16300 MOUNT ASSY, BATTERY 1 1 1
10 1 172446-16320-1 CLAMP,BATTERY (49) 1 1 1
11 1 172164-16370 ROD 1 1 1
12 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1 1
13 1 26013-080162 BOLT W/WASHER M8X16 2 2 2
14 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2

Yes Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:0Old *<—5 New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 12 ELECTRIC PART(WIRING)

i (A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=
Fig.12. ELECTRIC PART(WIRING) (A)-SvosIAUS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172122-79930 CLAMP B 11 1
10 M14246 1-1 1 172183-16560  CLIP 400,HOSE 11 1 N
(A=M15258) (B=M15258) (C=M15258)
REFER T0 Fig. 34 2 1 172A29-16500  WIRE HARNESS ASSY,A 1 1 1
- 2-1 1 172A29-16501  WIRE HARNESS ASSY,A 11 1 S

(A=M/#14247) (B=M/#14247) (C=M/#14247)

5 2 172183-16590 COVER 1 1 1
6 2 172648-16600 DIODE 1 1 1
7 2 172447-17140 HOUSING 1 1 1
8 2 172447-17150 FUSE 40A 1 1 1
9 2 29420-100000 FUSE, 10A 3 3 3
REFER TO 9A 2 172498-16520 HOUSING 1 1 1 W
Fie. 18 (A=M/#14247) (B=M/#14247) (C=M/#14247)
10 1 172446-16511 HARNESS, STAND 1 1 1
11 1 172186-16541 HARNESS, WORK LAMP 1 1 1
12 1 172446-16550 CLAMP 1 1 1
13 1 172137-16560 BAND 1 1 1
14 1 172446-16560 CLAMP 1 1 1
15 1 1A1380-55310 CLAMP, WIRE 2 2 2
15-1 1 194202-56460 BAND 2 2 2 N
(A=M15258) (B=M15258) (C=M15258)
16 1 194940-61790 SCREW 5X16 1 1 1
17 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1 1
18 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 1 1 1
19 1 22857-400120 SCREW 4X12 1 1 1
20 1 26116-100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 1 1 1
21 1 172137-16560 BAND 1 1 1
22 1 1A1380-55310 CLAMP, WIRE 1 1 1
23 1 1A1380-55310 CLAMP, WIRE 1 1 1
23-1 1 194202-56460 BAND 1 1 1 N
(A=M15258) (B=M15258) (C=M15258)
24 1 1A1380-55310 CLAMP, WIRE 1 1 1
24-1 1 194202-56460 BAND 1 1 1 N
(A=M15258) (B=M15258) (C=M15258)
25 1 933171-15801 WIRE, EARTH 1 1 1
26 1 172122-79920 CLAMP 1 1 1
/ 26-1 1 194202-56460 BAND 1 1 1 N
(A=M15258) (B=M15258) (C=M15258)
27 1 933168-55770 BAND 146 1 1 1 W
(A=M15258) (B=M15258) (C=M15258)

2inc. (2)~9A

Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOQUS

REPLACEMENT WITH FIG.11 REF NO.
2-1. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 13, ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT)

Fig.13. ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT) (VBN o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
28 1 1 172183-16550  BRACKET,FUSE 11 1
16 2 1 172524-17010  SWITCH ASSY, STARTER 1 1 1
25 18 3 2 172524-17330  KEY ASSY 1 1 1
29 » 7 1 17214917120  LAMP 111
8 2 172149-17140  BULB(12V-3.4W 11 1
9 1 172149-17130 LAMP 11 1
@ 10 2 172149-17140  BULB(12V-3.4W. 11 1
11 1 172141-17150 BUZZER 1 1 1
12 1 172156-17401 _ LAMP, WORK 11 1
1 13 2 172156-17420  BULB 12V-27W 11 1
14 1 172156-17430-5 STAY,LAMP(YELLOW:2J) 11 1
14-1 1 172156-17430-Y _STAY,LAMP 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
REFER TO Fig. 34 15 1 194151-57100  HORN 11 1
16 1__119247-77100  RELAY 1 1 1
16-1 1 198461-52950  RELAY 11 1 R
(A=M15346) (B=M15346) (C=M15346)
17 1 172A20-17110  LIMITER,CURRENT 1 1 1
17-1 1 172A20-17111  LIMITER,CURRENT 1 1 1 R
(A=MHEXXXXX) (B=MHEXXXXX) (C=MMXXXXX)
18 1 172447-17130  STAY,FL 1 1 1
19 1 172122-79930  CLAMP, HOSE 2 2 2
20 1 22137-060000 WASHER 2 2 2
21 1 22137-060000 WASHER 2 2 2
22 1 22137-100000 WASHER 11 1
23 1 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 11 1
24 1 26116-060162  BOLT 2 2 2
25 1 26013-060122  BOLT 11 1
26 1 26013-060122  BOLT 11 1
27 1 26013-060122  BOLT 2 2 2
28 1 26013-060122 BOLT 11 1
29 1 26013-060252  BOLT 1 1 1
30 1 26013-100202 BOLT 11 1
31 1 26116-080162  BOLT 11 1
32 1 26716-080002  NUT 11 1
33 1 933113-05190  LAMP, OIL 11 1
34 2 933113-05180  BULB 12V 3W 11 1
35 1 933113-15900  COVER, SWITCH TERMI. 11 1
36 1 172186-17100 METER, HOUR 11 1
37 1 172446-17111  COVER 11 1

REFER TO Fig.16

Yes Yes

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 14, SPROCKET & ROLLER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.14. SPROCKET & ROLLER (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-29101-1 SPROCKET (GRAY:49) 2 2 2
2 1 26450-100252 BOLT M10X 25 18 18 18
3 1 172446-30200 TRACK ROLLER(GRAY49) 4 4 4
5 2 172155-37310 SHAFT, ROLLER 4 4 4
6 2 172137-37360 SEAL 8 8 8
7 2  22242-000250 CIRCLIP 25S 8 8 8
8 2  22252-000470 CIRCLIP 47(H) 8 8 8
9 2 24101-060054 BALL BEARING 6005 8 8 8
10 1 26013-120252 BOLT M12X 25 8 8 8
1 1 933152-03700 WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH 8 8 8

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 15 CRAWLER,IDLER & ADJUST

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.15. CRAWLER,IDLER & ADJUST (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172A20-37100  IDLER,250 (GRAY:49) 2 2 2
2 2 172446-37100 IDLER 250 (GREEN:88) 2 2 2
3 2 172449-37110-1 SHAFT IDLER(GRAY:49) 4 4 4
4 2  1A1060-48300 SEAL QLN306213.2,0IL 4 4 4
5 2 22242-000300 CIRCLIP 30 2 2 2
6 2 22252-000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 4 4 4
7 2  24101-062064 BALL BEARING 6206 4 4 4
8 2 933152-03700 WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH 4 4 4
15 9 2 22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 12 4 4 4
10 2 26116-120252 BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 4 4 4
@b 11 2 172A20-37150  SLIDER ASSY 2 2 2
19 12 1 172446-37710 BOLT,ADJUST 2 2 2
13 1 172446-37720-1 COVER  (GRAY:49) 2 2 2
14 1 26014-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 4 4 4
8 15 1 26716-200002 NUT M20 2 2 2
16 1 172446-38600 CRAWLER, RUBBER 2 2 2

S
& o
=)

e/

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 16, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK STAND)

Fig.16. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK STAND) Eggzgxggmgxg)) EE))
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV.  PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [
SVOB-TA(KR) oo (A (B) € (D) (E) ()
1 1 1A6260-27270 GROMMET 35 11 1
2 1 172A29-45400-1 SUPPORT ASSY(GRAY49) 111
3 2 172141-41360  BUSH 2 2 2
4 2 172141-41370  BUSH 2 2 2
5 2 172141-41370  BUSH 4 4 4
7 2 172446-49280  SEAL 2 2 2
8 1 172A29-49100 COVERASSY,STAND FJD 11
8-1 1 172A82-49300 COVER ASSY,STAND FJD 11 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001)
10 2 172446-49120  SEAL,STAND COVER F 2 2
11 1 172446-49180  GROMMET 2 2 2
12 1 172446:49200-1 BAR  (GRAY:49) 111
13 1 172446-49250 COVER R,STAND 11 1
15 2 172446-49260  SEAL, STAND RL COVER 111
16 2 172446-49270  INSULATER R 111
17 2 172446-49290  SEAL, STAND RR COVER 111
17A 1 172437-03312  LABEL, SLOPE 1 3
17B. 1 172437-03343  LABEL, TRANSPORT 1 3
17C 1 172437-03432  LABEL, STEERING 1 3
17D 1 172A29-03760  LABEL, MANUAL US 1 3
17E.__ 1 172A29-03810  LABEL, LEVER LOCK US 1 3
18 1 17245653700 GROMMET 111
19 1 24761050000  NIPPLE, GREASE 2 2 2
20 1 26013-100202  BOLT 4 4 4
21 1 26013-100202  BOLT 4 4 4
22 1 26589-060162 SCREW 10 10 10
23 1 172446-49350  WASHER 6.3X15X1 1010 10
24 1 172A20-45550-1 GUIDE ASSY (GRAY:49) 111
241 1 172A82-45550  GUIDE ASSY 111 N
(A=M14962) (B=M14962) (C=M14962)
25 1 22137-100000 WASHER 2
26 1 26013-100202  BOLT 2 2 2
27 1 172146-41320  GROMMET 2 2
28 1 172A29-03820 LABEL,PATTERN CHANGE 1
29 1 172446-49100 COVER ASSY,STAND F 1
29-1 1 172A82-49200 COVERASSY,STAND F Y 1 s
(C=M17001)
31 2 172446-49120  SEAL, STAND F COVER 2

Remarks

(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.28.(ONLY U.S.A))

(2)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.17A-17E.(ONLY U.S.A.)

(3)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED.

Yes Yes

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0C810-G52100 17, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(STOPPER)

Fig.17. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(STOPPER) (6)-5V0B IS e
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) @O () ()

1 1 172447-45230 KNOB,LOCK LEVER 1 1 1
2 1 172446-45250-2 LEVER, LOCK(GRAY:49) 1 1 1
3 1 172446-45290-1 LINK,LOCK (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
4 1 172446-45320-1 PIPE,LOCK (GRAY:49) 2 2 2
5 1 172446-45340-1 LINK,LOCK (GRAY:49) 4 4 4
6 1 172165-45970 SPRING 1 1 1
7 1 1C6281-52310  PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP 4 4 4
8 1 22351-030025 SPRING PIN 3X25 1 1 1
9 1 22351-050025 SPRING PIN 5X25 1 1 1
10 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 4 4 4

N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 18, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/US,AS)

Fig.18. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/US AS) (V08 ALY o
(C)=SVO08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 172141-42750 BOLT, STOPPER 4 4
1-1 1  172A82-42750 BOLT,STOPPER 4 4 N
(A=MZZ2ZZ) (B=MZZ2Z22)
2 1 172151-45010 BOOT P,LEVER 1 1
3 1 172165-47871 KNOB (A) ASSY 1 1
4 1 172446-45170-1 LEVER 1 1
5 1 172446-45800 JOINT NC-12 1 1
6 6 1 26587-040062 SCREW 1 1
7 1 26756-080002 NUT 4 4
8 1 172157-45630 BALL 6, LINK 1 1
9 1 172446-45750 ROD 110 1 1
10 1 172122-46590 ELBOW 2 2
11 1 22117-060000 WASHER 1 1
12 1 22117-080000 WASHER 1 1
13 1_26051-060002 NUT 1 1
14 1 26051-080002 NUT 1 1
2 15 1 26051-080002 NUT 2 2
10 16 1 194200-37780 NUT 1 1
17 . .//—’A@i 17 1 172734-41300 JOINT, BALL 1 1
@ ~ 12 -
N~ & ’//// @ 18 1 172469-45360 ROD 77 1 1
20—= 1 8—14 19 1 172446-46220 JOINT 1 1
16— 7 9 20 1 22117-080000 WASHER 2 2
- 21 1 22417-160160 PIN, 1.6 X 16 1 1
18 22 1 26051-080002 NUT 1 1
REFER TO Fig.12 & I3 23 1 26051-080002 NUT 1 1
o '; 24 1 933110-54100  PIN 11
]
/’///
o
Remarks
(1)AKNOB WITH A BUILT-IN
HORN SWITCH. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 19, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.19. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/KR) (ovaEghs) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
(A) (B) () (D) (B) (F)
1 1 172141-42750  BOLT, STOPPER 4
1-1 1 172A82-42750  BOLT,STOPPER 4 N
(C=Mzzzz2)
2 1 172151-45010 BOOT P,LEVER 1
3 1 172165-47871  KNOB (A) ASSY. 1
4 1 172446-45170-1 LEVER 1
5 1 172446-45800  JOINT NC-12 1
6 1 172446-45850-1 BASE ASSY 1
13 0" 7 1 172446-45890-1 ARM 1
1 8 1 172446-45900  WASHER,THRUST 2
é 9 1 172183-46430  SPRING 1
10 1 22137-200000 _WASHER 1
1 1 22157-100000 = WASHER 1
12 1 26013-080202  BOLT 2
13 1_26013-100202  BOLT 1
14 1 26587-040062 SCREW 1
15 1 26756-080002  NUT 4
18 16 1 172157-45630  BALL 6, LINK 2
—
— 17 1 172446-45750 ROD 110 2
20— 18 1 172122-46590 ELBOW 2
22—8 19 1 22117-060000 WASHER 2
20 1 22117-080000 WASHER 2
7 21 1 26051-060002  NUT 2
8 22 1 26051-080002  NUT 2
12; - 23 1 26051-080002 NUT 2
P
/
I
/
/
I
/
L—"
Remarks
(1)A KNOB WITH A BUILT-IN
HORN SWITCH. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 20. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/US,AS)

Fig.20. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/US,AS) (N-SvoBTAUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

1 1 172141-42750  BOLT, STOPPER 4 4

1-1 1 172A82-42750  BOLT,STOPPER 4 4 N

(A=MZZ2ZZ) (B=MZZ2Z22)
2 1 172151-45010  BOOT P,LEVER 11
3 3 1 172165-45071 KNOB ASSY 11
4 1 172446-45110-1 LEVER 1 1
m@{—g 5 1 172446-45140  LINKL 1 1
6 1 172446-45800  JOINT NC-12 1 1
4 7 1 24311-000140  O-RING 11
8 1 26587-040062  SCREW 11
9 1 26756-080002  NUT 1 1
10 1 26756-080002 _NUT 4 4
1 1 26979-080252 = SCREW 11
12 1 172157-45630  BALL 6, LINK 1 1
13 1__172446-45750 ROD 110 1 1
14 1 172122-46590 ELBOW 2 2
15 1 22117-060000 WASHER 11
16 1 22117-080000 WASHER 1 1
17 1 26051-060002  NUT 1 1
18 1 26051-080002  NUT 11
19 1 26051-080002  NUT 2 2
20 1 194200-37780  NUT 1 1
21 1 172734-41300  JOINT, BALL 1 1
14 22 1 172469-45360 ROD 77 11
23 1 172446-46220  JOINT 1 1
@>—16 24 1 22117-080000 WASHER 2 2
&—18 25 1 22417-160160  PIN, 1.6 X 16 1 1
13 26 1 26051-080002  NUT 11
27 1 26051-080002  NUT 1 1
28 1 933110-54100  PIN 1 1
g—17
@——15

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 21, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.21. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/KR) ol as) e
(C)=SVO08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV.  PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY [
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

1 1 172141-42750  BOLT, STOPPER 4

141 1 172A82-42750  BOLT,STOPPER 4 N

3 (C=MzZ2722)

2 1 172151-45010  BOOT PLEVER 1
- 6 3 1 172165-45071  KNOBASSY 1
4 1 172446-45110-1 LEVER 1
4 5 1 172446-45140  LINKL 1
6 1 172446-45800  JOINT NC-12 1
7 1 24311-000140 __ O-RING 1
8 1 26587-040062  SCREW 1
9 1 26756-080002  NUT 1
10 1 26756-080002 _NUT 4
14 1 1 26979-080252  SCREW 1
12 1 172157-45630  BALLG, LINK 2
13 117244645750 ROD 110 2
14 4 17212246590 ELBOW 2
15 1 22117-060000 WASHER 2
16 1 22117-080000  WASHER 2
17 1 26051-060002 NUT 2
18 1 26051-080002 NUT 2
19 1 26051-080002  NUT 2

N:Old %New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C810-G52100 22 CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/US,AS)

Fig.22. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/US,AS) (-Svog AUS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-45011-1 LEVERL, TRACK (49) 1 1
2 2 172141-41370 BUSH 2015 2 2
4 1 172A29-45100-1 LINK ,BRADE(GRAY:49) 1 1
5 1 172446-45210-1 LEVER,BRADE(GRAY:49) 1 1
6 1 172164-45951 GRIP L, DRIV. 1 1
7 1 172164-45961 GRIP R, DRIV. 1 1
8 1 172164-45970 GRIP, BLADE 1 1
9 1 172124-46200 O-RING 27X5.7 4 4
10 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1
11 1 24761-020000 NIPPLE PT1/8, GREASE 2 2
12 1 26116-080454 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 1
13 1 26346-080002 U-NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1
14 1 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 2 2
15 1 172498-45600 ROD A,SPOOL 1 1
16 1 172157-45650 ROD A, SPOOL 2 2
17 1 172122-47250 BALL 8, LINK 2 2
18 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 2 2
19 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 2 2
20 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 1 1
21 1 26051-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
22 1 26051-080002 NUT M 8 2 2
23 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 2 2
24 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 2 2
25 1 172446-45060-1 LEVER R, TRACK (49) 1 1
26 2 172141-41370 BUSH 2015 2 2
28 1 1C6281-52310  PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP 1 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 23, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.23. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/KR) (-SvogAUS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-45011-1 LEVERL, TRACK (49) 1
2 2 172141-41370 BUSH 2015 2
4 1 172A29-45100-1 LINK ,BRADE(GRAY:49) 1
5 1 172446-45210-1 LEVER,BRADE(GRAY:49) 1
6 1 172164-45951 GRIP L, DRIV. 1
7 1 172164-45961 GRIP R, DRIV. 1
8 1 172164-45970 GRIP, BLADE 1
9 1 172124-46200 O-RING 27X5.7 4
10 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1
11 1 24761-020000 NIPPLE PT1/8, GREASE 2
12 1 26116-080454 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1
13 1 26346-080002 U-NUT M 8 PLATED 1
14 1 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 2
15 1 172498-45600 ROD A,SPOOL 1
16 1 172157-45650 ROD A, SPOOL 2
17 1 172122-47250 BALL 8, LINK 2
18 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 2
19 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 2
20 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 1
21 1 26051-080002 NUT M 8 2
22 1 26051-080002 NUT M 8 2
23 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 2
24 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 2
25 1 172446-45060-1 LEVER R, TRACK (49) 1
26 2 172141-41370 BUSH 2015 2
28 1 1C6281-52310  PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 24, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK)

Fig.24. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK) (-svogAUS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)

1 1 172A29-46300 SHAFT ASSY 1 1
2 1 172A29-46340 STAYB 1 1
3 1 172A29-46350  LINKASSY, A 2 2
5 2 24550-014100 BUSH 14X10 4 4
6 1 172A29-46420 LINK ASSY, B 1 1
8 2 24550-014100 BUSH 14X10 2 2
9 1 172A29-46490 LINKASSY, C 1 1
1" 2  24550-014100 BUSH 14X10 2 2
12 1 172A29-46540 LATCH 2 2
13 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2
14 1 22242-000120 CIRCLIP 12 1 1
15 1 22351-040008 SPRING PIN 4X 8 4 4
1 16 1 24311-000210 O-RING 1A P-21.0 6 6
17 1 24761-060000 NIPPLE MT6X1, GREASE 5 5
18 1_26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 2 2

N:Old %New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 25 CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING)

Fig.25. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING) (6)-5V0B IS e
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) @O () ()
1 1 172446-45650 SHAFT,SWING 1 1 1
2 1 172446-45710-1 PEDAL,SWING(GRAY:49) 1 1 1
3 1 172157-46270 SPRING 1 1 1
4 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 1 1 1
5 1 22486-100500 PIN 1 1 1
6 1 26116-080354 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 1 1 1
7 1 26116-080504 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 1 1 1
8 1 26116-080604 BOLT M8X 60 1 1 1
9 1 26366-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2
10 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2
11 1 172446-45760 ROD,SPOOL 1 1 1
12 1 172446-45820 LINK BALL 6 1 1 1
13 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 1
14 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 1 1 1
15 1_26051-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1
16 1 26051-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1
17 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 1 1 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 26, CONTROL EQUIPMENT(P.T.O.& L-H PEDAL)

Fig.26. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(P.T.0.& L-H PEDAL) (6)-5V0B IS e
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) @O () ()
1 1 172446-45680 SHAFT 1 1 1
2 1 172446-45700-1 PEDAL,P.T.0.(GRAY:49 1 1 1
3 1 172157-46270 SPRING 1 1 1
4 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 1 1 1
5 1 22486-100500 PIN 1 1 1
6 1 26116-080354 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 1 1 1
7 1 26116-080504 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 1 1 1
8 1 26116-080604 BOLT M8X 60 1 1 1
9 1 26366-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2
10 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 2 2 2
11 1 172446-45760 ROD,SPOOL 1 1 1
12 1 172446-45820 LINK BALL 6 1 1 1
13 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 1
14 1 22417-160160 COTTER PIN 1.6X16 1 1 1
15 1_26051-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1
16 1 26051-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1
17 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 1 1 1
18 1 172068-28490 SPRING 8 2 2 2
19 1 172446-45910-1 LOCK ,P.T.O.(RED:50) 1 1 1
20 1  22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3 3 3
21 1 26757-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 4 4 4

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 27 CONTROL EQUIPMENT(VARIABLE LEG OPERATE)

Fig.27. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(VARIABLE LEG OPERATE) (-Svog AUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)

1 1 172446-45350-1 LEVER (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
2 2 172141-41360 BUSH 1415 2 2 2
3 1 172446-45950 KNOB,LEVER 1 1 1
4 1 1C6281-52310 PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP 2 2 2
5 1 24761-050000 NIPPLE C,GREASE 1 1 1
6 1 933110-54100 PIN 4.75X14 2 2 2
7 1 172446-45390 LINK 2 2 2

REFER TO Fig.17

N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 28, TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/US,AS)

22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10
26116-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED
26116-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED

Fig.28. TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/US AS) SV AUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)

1 1 17212217190  CLIP 2 2 2
2 1 172446-50500-1 FRAME,CENTER(GRAY49) 11 1
3 1 172446-50701-1 FRAME,CRAWLER L (49) 1 1 1
4 1 172446-50711-1 FRAME,CRAWLER R (49) 11 1
5 1 172446-50900-1 BRACKET L,CYL. (49) 11 1
6 1 172446-50910-1 BRACKET R,CYL. (49) 11 1
7 1 172446-50960-1 LINKA  (GRAY:49) 4 4 4
8 1 172446-50970-1 LINKB (GRAY:49) 4 4 4
9 1 172446-51001  PIN, 25-197 2 2 2
10 1 172446-51041  PIN, 25X80 6 6 6
11 1 172446-51051  PIN, 25X68 8 8 8
12 1 172A29-51060 _PIN 25-100 ASSY 2 2 2
13 1 172446-51081-1 PLATE,LOCK (GRAY:49) 8 8 8
14 1 172155-81390  COTTER PIN 6X 35 2 2 2
15 1 __24761-020000  NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE 12 12 12
16 1 24761-040000  NIPPLE B,GREASE 4 4 4
17 1 26013-100202  BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 16 16 16
18 1 26013-100252  BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 8 8 8
19 1 172446-61500-1 COVER,MOTOR(GRAY:49) 2 2 2
20 1 172446-61531-1 COVER,UNDER(GRAY:49) 11 1
21 1 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 6 6 6

1 4 4 4

1 6 6 6

1 4 4 4

Yes Yes

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 29 TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.29. TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/KR) (-svosALS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)

1 1 172A20-50200-1 FRAME ,LOWERCENT(49) 1

1-1 1 172A20-50201 FRAME ,LOWERCENT(49) 1 N

(C=MH#XXXXX)

2 1 172A20-50350-1 FRAME ,CRAWLER L(49) 1
3 1 172480-50480 BOLT ASSY, STOPPER 2
4 1 172A20-50500-1 FRAME ,CRAWLER R(49) 1
5 1 172448-50720 NUT,STOPPER 2
6 1 172448-50770-1 PLATE (GREEN:82) 2
7 1 172480-50910 PIN 33 X 64 2
8 1 22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16 2
9 1 26013-100162 BOLT M10X 16 4
10 1 172A20-61500-1 COVER,MOTOR(GRAY:49) 2
1 1 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 6

12 1 172A20-61530  COVER 1 w

(C=MH#XXXXX)
13 1 26013-100202 BOLT W/WASHER M10X20 4 w

(C=MEXXXXX)

N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.30. TURNING FRAME

17

>
=

&)

©

0C$10-6G52100 30. TURNING FRAME

(A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=
(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172157-45840 WASHER 8X18X4 2 2 2
2 1 172A29-54500-1 FRAME, TURNING (2J) 1 1 1
21 1 172A29-54500-N  FRAME, TURNING 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
3 2 172157-54800 BUSH 35X45 2 2 2
5 1 172A29-54180-1 COVER R,FRAME (2J) 1 1 1
5-1 1 172A29-54180-Y COVER R,FRAME 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
6 1 22137-080000 WASHER 2 2 2
7 1 26013-080162 BOLT 1 1 1
8 1 194940-24350 PIN 10X28,STRAIGHT 2 2 2
9 1 172157-57600-1 BEARING,TURNING (49) 1 1 1
10 2 172157-57610 SEAL KIT 1 1 1
11 3  172157-57620 SEAL,UPPER 1 1 1
12 3 172157-57630 SEAL,LOWER 1 1 1
13 1 172155-57610 BOLT 16 16 16
14 1 22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 15 15 15
15 1 26072-100352 BOLT 17 11 1
16 1 26072-100552 BOLT 4 4 4
17 1 26013-080252 BOLT 1 1 1
18 1 26116-080162 BOLT 4 4 4
19 1 1A1380-62160 WASHER 4 4 4
20 1 172A29-54300-1 COVER L,PTO ASSY(2J) 1 1 1
20-1 1 172A29-54300-Y COVER L,PTO ASSY 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
21 2 172446-13530 SEAL, RADIATOR 1 1 1
23 1 172A29-54141 PLATE, SWIVEL 1 1 1
24 1 26013-120202 BOLT 2 2 2
N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 31, STEP & TURNING LOCK

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.31. STEP & TURNING LOCK (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-58800 PIN,LOCK 1 1 1
2 1 172157-58830 KNOB 6.5X18X35 1 1 1
3 1 172A29-62151 MOUNT ASSY,STEP 1 1 1
4 1 172A29-62100 STEP ASSY 1 1 1
6 2 172446-62220 SEAL, STEP 1 1 1
7 2 172446-62210 INSULATER AASSY,STE 1 1 1
8 2 172446-62230 INSULATER B ASSY,STE 1 1 1
9 2 172446-62240 INSULATER C ASSY,STE 1 1 1
10 1 26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 2 2 2
1 1 26116-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 4 4
12 1 1A1380-62160 WASHER 4 4 4

N:Old %New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 32 SEAT & MOUNT

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.32. SEAT & MOUNT (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172A54-64100 SEAT ASSY 1 1 1
1-1 1 172A64-64010 SEAT ASSY 1 1 1 N
(A=MZZ22Z) (B=M ) (c=M )
1-2 1 172A64-64010-Y SEAT ASSY 11 1
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
1A 2 172A54-64110 BACK COVER 1 1 1 Z
(A=MZZ2222) (B=M ) (C=M )
1B 2 172A54-64120 SCREW TAPPING 5X16 4 4 4 Z
(A=MZZ727) (B=MZ2272) (C=Mzz222)
1C 2  172A64-64020 STAY,SEAT 1 1 1 W
(A=MZZ22Z) (B=M ) (C=M )
1D 2 172A64-64030 CASE,LETTER 1 1 1 W
(A=MZZ22Z) (B=MZZ272) (C=MzzZ222)
1E 2  172A64-64050 SCREW, TAPPING 6.0X16 4 4 4 W
(A=MZZ7ZZ) (B=MZZ27Z) (C=MzzZ22Z)
1F 2 26013-080202 BOLT 2 2 2 W
(A=MZZz727) (B=MZz222) (C=Mzz272)
2 1 172446-64200 BRACKET,SEAT(GREEN97
2-1 1 172446-64200-Y BRACKET,SEAT 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
3 1 172141-64370 CUSHION, SEAT 2 2 2
4 1 172156-64420 PIN 1 1 1
5 1 22372-080000 PIN, SNAP 2 2 2
6 1 26013-080162 BOLT 2 2 2

REFER TO Fig. 34

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100

Fig.33. ROPS & SEAT BELT

REFER TO Fig.30

0CS10-G52100 33 ROPS & SEAT BELT

Remarks

(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.12A,12B,12C.(ONLY U.S.A))
(2)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.13A.(ONLY U.S.A.)

(3)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED.

(A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=
(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172652-64220 SPRING 4 4
2 1 172433-64511 BOLT 2 2
3 1 172498-64770 SEAT BELT ASSY 1 1
4 2  172A23-64770 BELT ASSY, SEAT 1 1
5 2 172498-64780 EXTENSION 1 1
6 2  172498-64790 BOLT 7/16-20-UNF 1 1
7 2 172498-64800 WASHER 1 1
8 2  172498-64810 NUT 7/16-20-UNF 1 1
9 1 172A29-64800 CAP 15.5 1 1
10 1 172187-64831 NUT 4 4
11 1 22137-120000 WASHER 4 4
12 1 172A29-68500-1 BASE ASSY,ROPS (2J) 1 1 1
1241 1 172A29-68500-N° BASE ASSY,ROPS 1 1 S 1
(A=M17001) (B=M17001)
12A 1 172437-03441 LABEL, ROPS 1 3
12B 1 172437-03451 LABEL, SEAT BELT 1 3
12C 1 172A29-03750 LABEL, FOLDING ROPS 1 3
13 1 172A29-68610-1 ROOF ASSY,ROPS (2J) 1 1 2
13-1 1 172A29-68610-N ROOF ASSY,ROPS 1 1 S 2
(A=M17001) (B=M17001)
13A 1 172A29-03740 LABEL, PINCH ROPS 2 3
14 1 172480-68742 PIN ASSY(ROPS 2 2
15 1 22217-120000 WASHER, SPRING 12 12
16 1 26076-120352 BOLT 12 12
17 1 26116-060352 BOLT 2 2
18 1 26716-060002 NUT 4 4
N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 34. BONNET

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.34. BONNET Ay el o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172164-19130 BOLT M10X 25 4 4 4
2 1 172A29-62801 PLATE ASSY 1 1 1
4 2 172A29-62900 RUBBER PLATE A 1 1 1
5 2  172446-62930 RUBBER 1 1 1
6 1 172A20-65100-1 BONNET (GREEN:97) 1 1 1
6-1 1 172A82-65080 BONNET KIT,ENBLEM Y 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
6A 2 172A88-03050 EMBLEM ASSY,S1Y 1 1 1
6 INC. (6) ~15. \/ 24 (A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
6B 2  172A83-65100 BONNET ASSY 1 1 1
l (A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
8 3 172446-65190 TRIM(2300 1 1 1
9 3 172A20-65300 PAD A 1 1 1
10 3 172446-65240 EV, B BONNET 1 1 1
11 3 172A20-65320 PAD C 1 1 1
12 3 172A20-65310 PAD B 1 1 1
13 3  172446-65280 INSULATION F 1 1 1
14 3 172A20-65330 INSULATION D 1 1 1
15 3 172446-65581 INSULATION H 1 1 1
16 1 172116-46630 KNOB, LEVER 1 1 1
17 1 172446-65300 ARM 1 1 1
18 1 172480-65450 LEVER ASSY 1 1 1
19 1 172446-65371 PLATE 1 1 1
20 1 172446-65380 PLATE 1 1 1
21 1 172A29-65200-1 MOUNT ASY,BONNET(49) 1 1 1
22 1 172446-65470 WASHER 4 4 4
23 1 172446-65502 LINK ASSY, OPEN 1 1 1
24 1 172446-65540 HOOK 1 1 1
25 1 172156-65690 SPRING, STOPPER 1 1 1
26 1 172164-66170 KEY ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1
31 1 22137-080000 WASHER 1 1 1
32 1 22137-080000 WASHER 3 3 3
33 1 22137-100000 WASHER 4 4 4
34 1 22157-080000 WASHER 2 2 2
35 1 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 1 Zz
(A=MZz722) (B=MZz2222)
36 1 22372-120000 PIN, SNAP 2 2 2
37 1 22372-080000 PIN, SNAP 1 1 1
38 1 22417-200200 PIN, COTTER 1 1 1
39 1 26013-080202 BOLT 3 3 3
40 1 26013-100202 BOLT 3 3 3
41 1 26051-100002 NUT 4 4 4
42 1 26347-100002 NUT 1 1 1
43 1 26716-080002 NUT 1 1 1
43-1 1 26347-080002 NUT 1 1 1 R
(A=MZZ222Z) (B=MZzZ2222)
44 1 172472-03141 LABEL, SUPPORT 1 2
Remarks 45 1 172437-03361 LABEL, BATTERY 1 2
(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW- 46 ! 172437-03372 LABEL, NEUTRAL ! 2
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME. 47 1 172437-03381 LABEL, SWING AREA 1 2
REF.NO.44-52.(ONLY U.S.A.) 48 1 172437-03391 LABEL, RADIATOR 1 2
(2)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 34. BONNET

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.34. BONNET §B§ZSVO8_1 AE AS)) EE))
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R

A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)

49 1 172437-03402 LABEL, ENGINE COVER 1 2

50 1 172A36-03411 LABEL, ENGINE ROOM 1 2

51 1 172437-03422 LABEL, MUFFLER 1 2

52 1 172A82-03730 LABEL,LIFT US 1 2

6 INC. (6) ~15. \/ 24

Remarks

(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.44-52.(ONLY U.S.A.)

(2)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 35 HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=

Fig.35. HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT (-svogALS) or

(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172A20-71100 MOUNT, PUMP 1 1 1
2 1 172498-71130 REAMER BOLT,8X32 1 1 1
3 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1
4 1 26013-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 5 5 5
5 1 26716-080002 NUT M 8 4 4 4
6 1 172A20-71200 COUPLING 1 1 1
7 1 26450-100352 BOLT M10X 35 3 3 3
8 1 172446-73100 PUMP 1 1 1
8-1 1 172446-73101 PUMP 1 1 1 R
(A=M/# 14342) (B=M/# 14342) (C=M/# 14342)

9 2 172446-73120 SEALKIT 1 1 1
10 2 172446-73130 STEEL BALL 4 4 4
1 2  172446-73140 BOLT M10 4 4 4
12 2  172446-73150 WASHER 4 4 4
13 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 2 2 2
14 1 26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 2 2 2

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.36. BOOM CYLINDER

0C$10-G52100 36, BOOM CYLINDER

(A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-72100-1 CYLINDER,BOOM (2J) 1 1 1
1-1 1 172446-72100-N CYLINDER,BOOM 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172446-72110 HEAD 50-25 1 1 1
4 3 24550-025250 BUSH 1 1 1
5 2  172446-72140-1 TUBE,BOOM(YELLOW:2J) 1 1 1
5-1 2 172446-72140-N TUBE,BOOM 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
6 3 172156-72770 BUSH, PIN 1 1 1
7 2 172446-72260 ROD ASSY,BOOM 1 1 1
8 3 172156-72770 BUSH, PIN 1 1 1
9 2 172447-72321 GASKET RGU50 ASSY 1 1 1
10 2 172446-72370 COLLER 1 1 1
11 2 172447-72380 RING 36 1 1 1
12 2 172447-72531 PISTON 50 18X28 1 1 1
13 2 172157-72730 U-NUT M18 1 1 1
14 2 172157-72010 SEAL SET 50A, HEAD 1 1 1
20 2 24761-020000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1
21 2 24761-040000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1
22 1 172446-72350-1 COVER,SLIDE(YELLOW2J 1 1 1
22-1 1 172446-72350-N  COVER,SLIDE 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
23 1 172186-72480 GUIDE, SLIDE 2 2 2
1inc.2 ~ 21 24 1 26013-100202 BOLT 1 1 1
‘ 25 1 933168-14170 SPRING 2 2 2
26 1 933147-03400 WASHER, BRAKE ARM 1 1 1
N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS810-G52100 37 ARM CYLINDER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.37. ARM CYLINDER (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-72400-1 CYLINDER,ARM (2J) 1 1 1
1-1 1 172446-72400-N CYLINDER,ARM 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172447-72321 GASKET RGU50 ASSY 1 1 1
3 2 172446-72420-1 TUBE,ARM (YELLOW:2J) 1 1 1
3-1 2 172446-72420-N TUBE,ARM 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)

3 172156-72770 BUSH, PIN
172446-72490 ROD ASSY,ARM

172156-72770 BUSH, PIN
172447-72531 PISTON 50 18X28
172157-72620 HEAD 5025 B W/BUSH

24550-025250 ~ BUSH
172157-72730 U-NUT M18
172157-72020  SEAL SET 50B, HEAD

-
o

NINDDN WNDN WIN

N|ja 2 ala a alaa

N|ja 2 ala a alaa

N|ja 2 ala a alaa

24761-020000  NIPPLE, GREASE

linc.2 ~ 17

14

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 38, BUCKET CYLINDER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.38. BUCKET CYLINDER (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-72550-2 CYLINDER,BUCKET (2J) 1 1 1
1-1 1 172446-72550-N CYLINDER,BUCKET 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172446-72570-2 TUBE,BUCKET(YELLOW2J 1 1 1
2-1 2 172446-72570-N TUBE,BUCKET 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
3 3 172156-72770 BUSH, PIN 1 1 1
4 2 172186-72630 HEAD 1 1 1
6 3 24550-025250 BUSH 1 1 1
7 2  172446-72640 ROD ASSY,BUCKET 1 1 1
8 3 172156-72410 BUSH, PIN 25 35A 1 1 1
9 2 172446-72681 PISTON 45 1 1 1
10 2  172186-72690 GASKET 1 1 1
1 2  172157-72730 U-NUT M18 1 1 1
12 2  172186-72590 SEAL SET, HEAD 1 1 1
17 2 24761-040000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1

linc.2 ~ 17

4

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 39, SWING CYLINDER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.39. SWING CYLINDER (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-72801-1 CYLINDER,SWING (2J) 1 1 1
1-1 1 172446-72801-N CYLINDER,SWING 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172A64-72040 SEAL SET,HEAD 55 30 1 1 1
7 2 172449-72321 GASKET RGU55 ASSSY 1 1 1
8 2 172173-72550 ROCK WASHER 55 1 1 1
9 2 172449-72560 HEAD CMP 55 30 1 1 1
" 3 24550-030300 BUSH 1 1 1
12 2 172141-72580 NUT M20 1 1 1
13 2  172449-72681 PISTON 55(20-28 1 1 1
14 2 172446-72820-1 TUBE,SWING(YELLOW:2J 1 1 1
14-1 2 172446-72820-N TUBE,SWING 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
15 3 172186-72910 BUSH 1 1 1
16 2  172446-72860 ROD ASSY,SWING 1 1 1
17 3 933125-05300 BUSHING 30 34.5B 1 1 1
18 2 24761-020000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 40, BLADE CYLINDER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.40. BLADE CYLINDER (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-72700-1 CYLINDER,BLADE (49) 1 1 1
2 2  172447-72321 GASKET RGU50 ASSY 1 1 1
3 2  172447-72531 PISTON 50 18X28 1 1 1
4 2 172157-72620 HEAD 5025 B W/BUSH 1 1 1
6 3 24550-025250 BUSH 25X25 1 1 1
7 2 172157-72730 U-NUT M18 1 1 1
8 2 172446-72720 TUBE,BLADE (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
9 3 172156-72410 BUSH, PIN 25 35 A 1 1 1
10 2 172157-72020 SEAL SET 50B, HEAD 1 1 1
15 2 172446-72760 ROD ASSY,BLADE 1 1 1
16 3 172156-72410 BUSH, PIN 25 35A 1 1 1
17 1 172447-72790-3 PROTECTER (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
18 1 26014-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4 4

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 41, LINK VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.41. LINK VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER (ASVOBIALS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-73010-3 COVERL (GRAY:49) 11 1
2 1 172446-73030-1 COVERR (GRAY:49) 11 1
3 1 172446-72900-1 CYLINDER L,W/S (49) 1.1 1
. 4 2 172447-72321  GASKET RGU50 ASSY 11 1
20inc.21 ~ 36 5 2 172447-72531  PISTON 50 18X28 11 1
6 2 172157-72620  HEAD 5025 B W/BUSH 1.1 1
8 3 24550-025250  BUSH 25X25 1 1 1
9 2 172157-72730  U-NUT M18 1 1 1
10 2 172157-72020  SEAL SET 50B, HEAD 1.1 1
15 2 172446-72910-1 TUBE L,W/S (GRAY:49) 11 1
16 2 172446-72970 ROD 11 1
17 2 24761-020000 NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE 1. 1 1
18 2 172157-76290  NIPPLE, PT,PF1/8 11 1
19 2 172112-77580  JOINT 1/8 11 1
20 1 172446-72940-1 CYLINDER R,W/S (49) 1. 1 1
31 21 2 172157-72620  HEAD 5025 B W/BUSH 11 1
23 3 24550-025250 BUSH 25X25 11 1
24 2 172157-72730  U-NUT M18 1.1 1
25 2 172157-72020  SEAL SET 50B, HEAD 11 1
< 30 2 172446-72950-1 TUBE R,W/S (GRAY:49) 11 1
'@ 31 2 172446-72970 ROD 1.1 1
32 2 24761-020000  NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE 1 1 1
33 2 172157-76290  NIPPLE, PT,PF1/8 1 1 1
34 2 172112-77580  JOINT 1/8 1. 1 1
35 2 172447-72321  GASKET RGU50 ASSY 1 1 1
36 2 172447-72531  PISTON 50 18X28 11 1
37 1 26013-100162  BOLT M10X 16 4 4 4
3:1 c.4 ~
16

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 42, SLIDE VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.42. SLIDE VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172A20-72500-1 CYLINDER,VARIA (49) 1
2 2 172157-72020 SEAL SET 50B, HEAD 1
7 2 172447-72321 GASKET RGU50 ASSY 1
10 2 172480-72510-1 TUBE ASSY, W/S (49) 1
1 2 172A20-72530 ROD ASSY(VARIABLE 1
12 2 172447-72531 PISTON 50 18X28 1
13 2 172157-72620 HEAD 5025 B W/BUSH 1
15 3 24550-025250 BUSH 25X25 1
16 2 172157-72730 U-NUT M18 1

linc.2 ~ 16

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 43. TRAVEL MOTOR

1 A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.43. TRAVEL MOTOR EB;=5v08-1 AE AS)) EE))=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY [
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172447-73300 MOTOR CMP,TRAVEL 2 2 2
2 2 172447-53560  PLATE ASSY,BASE 2 2 2
3 3 172157-70450  RING 4 4 4
7 3 17218673160  PLUG 4 4 4
12 3 17244773440  SPRING,V2 4 4 4
13 3 172447-73450  SPRING,V3 2 2 2
16 3 172447-73480  NEEDLE 4 4 4
18 3 17242273550 PLUG 4 4 4
19 3 172422-73550  PLUG 8 8 8
20 3 17242273650  PLUG 4 4 4
21 3 172187-73670  PLUG 4 4 4
22 3 22351-050012 _PIN 5X12,SPRING 2 2 2
23 3 24101-060020 BALL BEARING 2 2 2
e - 71 24 3 24311-000100  O-RING 1AP-10.0 4 4 4
L o6—>—78 7 g 52 25 3 24315000140  O-RING 1B P-14.0 4 4 4
| 1o—8 E_DW— 26 3 24315-000180  O-RING 1B P-18.0 4 4 4
——16 27 2 172157-70090  SNAP RING 2 2 2
%— 28 2 172447-73100  PLATE 2 2 2
e 29 2 172447-73120 GEAR .1 8 8 8
30 2 172447-73140  GEAR 2 2 2 2
31 2 172447-73150  RING,SEAL 2 2 2
32 2 172447-73160  PLATE,THRUST 2 2 2
33 2 172447-73170  SEAL 2 2 2
34 2 172447-73180  RING,SNAP 2 2 2
35 2 172447-73190 RING 6 6 6
37 2 172186-73240  BOLT,HEX SOCKET 14 14 14
38 2 17244773250  SLANT PLATE 2 2 2
39 2 172447-73280  BALL 4 4 4
40 2 172126-73400  SNAP RING 2 2 2
41 2 17218673410  NEEDLE 90 90 90
42 2 172447-73510  WASHER,THRUST 6 6 6
43 2 172425-73540  PIN 2 2 2
44 2 172447-73550  CARRIERKIT 2 2 2
46 3 172157-70240  SNAP RING 12 12 12
52 3 172186-73450  RING,SNAP 2 2 2
53 3 22242-000150 _ CIRCLIP 15 2 2 2
54 3 22351-030012  SPRING PIN 3X12 6 6 6
55 2 172187-73570  PLUG 4 4 4
56 2 17244773570 KIT,SLANT PLATE 2 2 2
58 3 172186-73230  OIL SEAL 2 2 2
61 2 172447-73580  CYLINDER BARREL ASSY 2 2 2
71 2 17244773590  ORING KIT 2 2 2
72 3 172186-73230  OIL SEAL 2 2 2
73 3 172447-73500  O-RING 2 2 2
74 3 24315-000060  O-RING 1B P-6.0 2 2 2
75 3 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 4 4 4
4 76 3 24315-000140  O-RING 1B P-14.0 4 4 4
71inc.72 ~ 80 77 3 24315-000140  O-RING 1B P-14.0 4 4 4
78 3 24315000180 O-RING 1B P-18.0 4 4 4
79 3 24321-001300  O-RING 1A G-130.0 2 2 2
80 3 24325001050  O-RING 1B G-105.0 2 2 2

N:Old %New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 43. TRAVEL MOTOR

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.43. TRAVEL MOTOR (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
81 2 172187-73600 PLUG 4 4 4
82 2 172186-73710 SHAFT 2 2 2
83 2  24101-060044 BALL BEARING #6004 2 2 2
84 1 26450-100252 BOLT M10X 25 16 16 16

—26—O——T8 TT—g 5257

1o—¢ ?:Dlzi

4

71inc.72 ~ 80

Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 44. TURNING MOTOR

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.44. TURNING MOTOR (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172A20-73310 MOTOR ASSY,SWING 1 1 1
1-1 1 172A20-73311 MOTOR ASSY, SWING 1 1 1 R
(A=MZZ22Z) (B=M ) (c=M )
2 2 172A20-73320 MOTOR,SWING 1 1 1
2-1 2 172A20-73321 MOTOR, SWING 1 1 1 R
(A=MZZ2222) (B=M ) (C=M )
2A 3 172A20-73400 SEALKIT 1 1 1 w
(A=MAXXXXX) (B=MAEXXXXX) (C=MHXXXXX)
2B 4 172A20-73410 OIL SEAL 1 1 1
2C 4 172A20-73420 BACKUP RING 1 1 1
2D 4 172A20-73430 X RING 1 1 1
2E 4 172A20-73440 O RING 3 3 3
2F 4 24341-000080 O-RING 1 1 1
2G 4 24341-000670 O-RING 1 1 1
2H 4 24356-240370 O-RING 1 1 1
3 2 172A20-73330 PINION 13T 1 1 1
4 2 172A20-73340 WASHER M10 1 1 1
5 2  26450-100202 BOLT 1 1 1
6 1 26013-120352 BOLT 2 2 2

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 45, SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(Y SPEC.)

Fig.45. SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(Y SPEC.) (=S AUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-73840 SWIVEL ASSY 1 1 z
(A=MZZ727) (B=Mz2222)
2 3 172446-73860 HUB,SWIVEL 1 1
3 3 172446-73872 SHAFT ASSY, SWIVEL 1 1
6 3 172446-73890 FLANGE,SWIVEL 1 1
7 3 172157-73910 SPACER, SWIVEL 1 1
8 3 22242-000401 RING 1 1
9 3  23871-010000 PLUG 8 8
10 3 26013-080352 BOLT 3 3
1 3 172446-73900 SEAL SET,SWIVEL 1 1
12 4 172142-73800 O-RING 2 2
13 4 172447-73840 SEAL 9 9
14 4 172148-73870 RING, BUCK UP 1 1
15 4 24321-000700 O-RING 1 1
16 2  172448-73900 DUST COVER 1 1
17 1 26072-100302 BOLT 3 3
18 1 22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 3 3

Remarks
(1)Compatibility by assembly exchange

with parts of Fig.70(45A)
Ref.No.1. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0C$10-G52100 0C$10-6G52100 70. (45A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(N SPEC.)

Fig.70. (45A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(N SPEC.) (7508 AU ©r
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172A82-73890 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL L 1 1 w
(A=MZzZz222) (B=MZzZ2222)
2 2 172448-73900 DUST COVER 1 1
3 2  172A82-73900 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL L 1 1
4 3  172A64-73810 SHAFT ASSY,SWIVEL SL 1 1
7 3  172A64-73850 FLANGE,SWIVEL SL 1 1
8 3 172B02-73860 SPACER, SWIVEL 1 1
9 3  172A64-73880 SEAL KIT,SL 1 1
10 4  172A64-73870 RING,V 1 1
11 4  172B02-73870 SEAL, SWIVEL 9 9
12 4  172B02-73880 RING, BACKUP T3 55 1 1
13 4  24315-000560 O-RING 1 1
14 4 24325-000700 O-RING 1 1
15 3 172A64-73890 BOLT,10.9 8X 40 3 3
16 3 172A82-73940 HUB,SWIVEL L 1 1
17 3 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 3 3
18 3 22242-000451 RING 1 1
19 3 23871-010000 PLUG 8 8
20 1 22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 3 3
21 1 26072-100302 BOLT, 10 X 30 3 3
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)A'NACHI'LABEL N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 46, SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(Y SPEC.)

Fig.46. SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(Y SPEC.) (-svog LS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172448-73840 SWIVEL ASSY 1 z
(C=MzzZ227)

2 3 172446-73900 SEAL SET,SWIVEL 1
3 4 172142-73800 O-RING 2
4 4 172447-73840 SEAL 9
5 4 172148-73870 RING, BUCK UP 1
6 4  24321-000700 O-RING 1
7 3 172448-73860 HUB,SWIVEL 1
8 3 172446-73872 SHAFT ASSY, SWIVEL 1
9 3 172446-73890 FLANGE,SWIVEL 1
10 3 172157-73910 SPACER, SWIVEL 1
" 3 22242-000401 RING 1
12 3 23871-010000 PLUG 8
13 3  26013-080352 BOLT 3
14 2  172448-73900 DUST COVER 1
15 1 26013-100402 BOLT 3

Remarks
(1)Compatibility by assembly exchange

with parts of Fig.69(46A)
Ref.No.1. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 69, (46A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(N SPEC.)

Fig.69. (46A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(N SPEC.) (-Svos AUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172A64-73790 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL S 1 W
(C=MzzZ227)
2 2  172A64-73800 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL S 1
3 3 172A64-73810 SHAFT ASSY,SWIVEL SL 1
6 3 172A64-73840 HUB,SWIVEL S 1
7 3 172A64-73850 FLANGE,SWIVEL SL 1
8 3 172B02-73860 SPACER, SWIVEL 1
9 3 172A64-73880 SEAL KIT,SL 1
10 4 172A64-73870 RING,V 1
1 4  172B02-73870 SEAL, SWIVEL 9
12 4  172B02-73880 RING, BACKUP T3 55 1
13 4  24315-000560 O-RING 1
14 4 24325-000700 O-RING 1
15 3 172A64-73890 BOLT,10.9 8X 40 3
16 3 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 3
17 3 22242-000451 RING 1
18 3 23871-010000 PLUG 8
19 2  172448-73900 DUST COVER 1
20 1 26013-100402 BOLT 3

Remarks
(1)A'NACHI'LABEL N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 47 CONTROL VALVE(P PORT & VARIABLE LEG & SWING & BOOM)

Fig.47. CONTROL VALVE(P PORT & VARIABLE LEG & SWING & ol as) e
BOOM) (C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV.  PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) () @O () ()
CONTROL VALVE ASSY 1 1 172A29-74210  CONTROL VALVE EP 11
e Rag10, 1 Takzh-14220 1A 1 172A20-74220  CONTROL VALVE,SUS 1
INC. FIG.47 Ref. No.2~58 2 2 172157-70710 _ O-RING 4 4 4
_9 F16.48 Ref. No.1~82 39— 3 2 172446-74120  P1SECTION ASSY 11
1 4 3 172157-70720  PLUG PF3/8 11 1
4 31— 5 3 172447-74250  P1SECTION 11 1
5- P1 PORT 91— 6 3 17218374350  PLUG PF1/4 11 1
4 @12 . < 7 3 24315000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 11 1
S Livv VARIABLE LEG 8 3 24315-000140 _ O-RING 1B P-14.0 11 1
- 9 2 172A29-74350  MAIN RELIEF VALVE 11 1
10 2 172446-74550  OPTION SECTION 11
10A 2 172A29-74410 _SECTION,OPTION ASSY 1
11 3 172157-70630  BAC UP RING T 1 1
12 3 172157-70640  PLATE, O-RING 11 1
13 3 172157-70700 _ SEAT, SPRING 11 1
14 3 172157-70820  CAPRETURN SPRING 11 1
15 3 172446-74580  OPTION SECTION SUB 11
15A 3 172A29-74600  SECTION,OPTION ASSY 1
| 17 4 172446-74570  SPOOL ASSY,0PTIONAL T
| 17A 4 172A29-74610  SPOOL ASSY,OPTION 1
18 3  24311-240100  O-RING 1AP-10A 11 1
19 3 24315000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 11 1
20 3 26450-050452  BOLT M 5X 45 2 2 2
21 3 26557-050102  SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2
21A 3 172157-70690  SPRING, CHECK VALVE 1
21B 3 172137-74520  VALVE, CHECK 1
22 2 172446-74560  BOLT 3 3 3
23 2 24315000100  O-RING 1B P-10.0 8 8 8
P1 PORT ; 24 2 26716-080002 NUTM8 6 6 6
25 2 172446-74130  SWING SECTION ASSY 11 1
Lok N IR A" 26 3 172157-70630  BAC UP RING R
VARIABLE 27 3 172157-70640  PLATE, O-RING 11 1
LEG 28 3 172157-70690  SPRING 11 1
. 29 3 17215770700  SEAT, SPRING 11 1
10A 30 3 17215770720  PLUG PF3/8 11 1
31 3 172157-70820  CAP,RETURN SPRING 11 1
32 3 17244674410  SECTION,SWING ASSY T 1 1
| 34 4 172446:74260 SPOOLASSY,SWING 11 1
35 3 17213774520 VALVE, CHECK 11 1
36 3 24311240100  O-RING 1AP-10A 11 1
37 3 24315000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 11 1
38 3 24315000140  O-RING 1B P-14.0 11 1
39 3 26450-050452  BOLT M5X 45 2 2 2
40 3 26557-050102  SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2
41 2 172446-74140  BOOM SECTION ASSY 11 1
42 3 172157-70630  BAC UP RING 11 1
43 3 172157-70640  PLATE, O-RING 11 1
44 3 172157-70690  SPRING 11 1
45 3 172157-70700  SEAT, SPRING T 1 1
46 3 17215770720  PLUG PF3/8 11 1
47 3 172157-70820  CAP,RETURN SPRING 11 1

Remarks
(1)SV08-1A(KR) N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 47 CONTROL VALVE(P PORT & VARIABLE LEG & SWING & BOOM)

Fig.47. CONTROL VALVE(P PORT & VARIABLE LEG & SWING & ol as) e
BOOM) (C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV.  PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) @O () ()
CONTROL VALVE ASSY 48 3 17244674420 BOOM SECTION SUB 111
FIEAZS- 14210, 172A23-74220 | 50 4 17244674280 SPOOLASSY,BOOM 11 1
|, N FIGAT Rof. ho.o~58 51 3 172137-74520  VALVE, CHECK 11 1
F16.48 Ref. No.1~82 39 52 3 24311240100  O-RING 1AP-10A 1T 1 1
1 53 3 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 111
4 31— 54 3  24315-000140  O-RING 1B P-14.0 111
§— Pl PORT 91— 55 3 26450-050452 BOLT M5X 45 2 2 2
y @1 2- < 56 3 26557-050102 SCREW M5X 10 2 2 2
3 jo>—— 11— VRIMBLE LEG 57 2 172446-74230  OVERLOAD, 230 11 1
S8
. 58 2 172A20-74360  ANTI CABITATION ASSY 111
50 1 26013-080202  BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 3 3 3
P1_PORT
SLIDE VARIABLE LEG
SLIDE VARIABLE LEG
VARIABLE
LEG
1104
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)SV08-1A(KR) N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdT»‘_SNew, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.48. CONTROL VALVE(BUCKET & DRIVE & BLADE & P.T.O)

DRIVER)

BUCKET

CONTROL VALVE ASSY

172A29-74210, 172A29-74220

F1G. 47 Ref. No.1,1A

INC. FIG. 47 Ref. No.2~58
F1G.48 Ref. No.1~62
F1G.49 Ref. No.1~51.

31
BUCKET 22 —
1 DRIVE (R)

4

—20

0CS10-G52100 48 CONTROL VALVE(BUCKET & DRIVE & BLADE & P.T.O)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B) (C) (D)
1 2 172157-70710 O-RING 4 4 4
2 2 172446-74150 BUCKET SECTION ASSY 1 1 1
3 3 172157-70630 BAC UP RING 1 1 1
4 3  172157-70640 PLATE, O-RING 1 1 1
5 3  172157-70690 SPRING 1 1 1
6 3  172157-70700 SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1
7 3 172157-70720 PLUG PF3/8 2 2 2
8 3 172157-70820 CAP,RETURN SPRING 1 1 1
9 3 172447-74300 SPRING, CHECK VALVE 1 1 1
10 3 172447-74310 VALVE, CHECK 1 1 1
11 3 172446-74430 BUCKET SECTION 1 1 1
| 13 4 172446-74300 SPOOL ASSY,BUCKET 1 1 1
14 3 172137-74520 VALVE, CHECK 1 1 1
15 3 24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 1 1 1
16 3 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 1 1 1
17 3 24315-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0 2 2 2
18 3 26450-050452 BOLT M 5X 45 2 2 2
19 3 26557-050102 SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2
20 2 172446-74160 DRIVE SECTION ASSY 1 1 1
21 3 172157-70630 BAC UP RING 1 1 1
22 3 172157-70640 PLATE, O-RING 1 1 1
23 3 172157-70700 SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1
24 3 172157-70820 CAP,RETURN SPRING 1 1 1
25 3 172446-74440 SECTION ASSY, TRAVEL 1 1 1
| 27 4 172446-74320 SPOOL ASSY,TRAVEL 1 1 1
28 3 24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 1 1 1
29 3 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 1 1 1
30 3 26450-050452 BOLT M 5X 45 2 2 2
31 3 26557-050102 SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2
32 2 24315-000100 O-RING 1B P-10.0 8 8 8
33 2  172446-74170 BLADE SECTION ASSY 1 1 1
34 3  172157-70630 BAC UP RING 1 1 1
35 3  172157-70640 PLATE, O-RING 1 1 1
36 3  172157-70690 SPRING 1 1 1
37 3  172157-70700 SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1
38 3 172157-70820 CAP,RETURN SPRING 1 1 1
39 3 172446-74450 BLADE SECTION SUB 1 1 1
| 41 4 172446-74340 SPOOL ASSY,BLADE 1 1 1
42 3 172137-74520 VALVE, CHECK 1 1 1
43 3 24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 1 1 1
44 3 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 1 1 1
45 3 26450-050452 BOLT M 5X 45 2 2 2
46 3 26557-050102 SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2
47 2 172446-74600 PTO SECTION ASSY 1 1 1
48 3 172157-70630 BAC UP RING 1 1 1
49 3  172157-70640 PLATE, O-RING 1 1 1
50 3  172157-70690 SPRING 1 1 1
51 3  172157-70700 SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1
52 3  26450-050452 BOLT M 5X 45 2 2 2
53 3 172157-70820 CAP,RETURN SPRING 1 1 1
55 3 172446-74630 PTO SECTION ASSY 1 1 1
N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 48 CONTROL VALVE(BUCKET & DRIVE & BLADE & P.T.O)

Fig.48. CONTROL VALVE(BUCKET & DRIVE & BLADE & P.T.O) ol as) e
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV.  PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
CONTROL_VALVE ASSY (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
11229-14210, 172A29-14220 | 57 4 172446-74620 SPOOL ASSY,PTO 111
ING. FIG 47 RoF. No. 2~58 58 3 172137-74520  VALVE, CHECK 11 1
FIG. 48 Ref. No.1~62 59 3 24311-240100 _ O-RING 1AP-10A 11 1
F16. 49 Ref. No.1~51. | 60 3 24315000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 111
61 3 26557050102 SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2
31 62 2 24315-000040  O-RING 1A-P4 11 1
BUCKET 22—

DRIVE (R)

4

—20

DRIVER) BLADE

BUCKET

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 49, CONTROL VALVE(ARM & TURNING & DRIVE & P PORT)

Fig.49. CONTROL VALVE(ARM & TURNING & DRIVE & P PORT) A5V IALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

() (

—~

CONTROL VALVE ASSY D) (E) ()

172A29-74210, 172A29-74220

FIG. 47 Ref. No.1,1A

INC. FIG.47 Ref. No.2~58
FIG. 48 Ref. No.1~62

172157-70710  O-RING
172446-74190  ARM SECTION ASSY
172157-70630  BAC UP RING

FIG. 49 Ref. No.1~51. 172157-70640 PLATE, O-RING

172157-70690 SPRING

0 N O WN =

TURNING 172157-70700 SEAT, SPRING
172157-70720 PLUG PF3/8
172157-70820 CAP,RETURN SPRING
9 172446-74470  ARM SECTION SUB
| 1" 172446-74380  SPOOL ASSY,ARM
12 172137-74520  VALVE, CHECK
13 24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A
14 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0
15 24315-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0
16 26450-050452 BOLT M 5X 45
17 26557-050102 SCREW M 5X 10
18 172446-74200 TURNING SECTION ASSY
19 172157-70630 BAC UP RING
20 172157-70640 PLATE, O-RING
21 172157-70690 SPRING
22 172157-70700 SEAT, SPRING

172157-70820 CAP,RETURN SPRING
172446-74480 TURNING SECTION SUB

N

[«
N WWWN W WWE WWWWWINNDNINWRWRWWWPEREWWWWRWNRWWWWWWRWLWWRWWWWIWDNDN
A alaa NN Aalaaala a aladN2A NN A Aala aalaa ala a2 ala aalaa alaaalaaw
A A alaa NN Aala aala a alaNRCRNNNR A Aala a alaa ala AN/ A ala aalaa ala aala awm
A A aAlaapNNAaAAaAla A aaaaaNANNNR Al aaaa ala aAapN/NAAaAlaaalaaalaaalaawlo

i
i
i
i
TURNING ! 17244674400  SPOOL ASSY,TURNING
[ 2 ! 27 172137-74520  VALVE, CHECK
! 28 24311-240100  O-RING 1A P-10A
—18 ! 29 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0
! 30 26450-050452  BOLT M 5X 45
! 31 26557-050102  SCREW M 5X 10
! 32 172446-74230  OVERLOAD, 230
! 33 17244674240  CVERLOAD, 70
DRIVE(L) ! 34 24315-000100  O-RING 1B P-10.0
o0—at 1 p ! 35 172446-74160  DRIVE SECTION ASSY
. ) ~ | 36 172157-70630  BAC UP RING
\ 0\*1 35 N 37 172157-70640  PLATE, O-RING
~. . 38 172157-70700  SEAT, SPRING
0—34 39 172157-70820  CAP,RETURN SPRING
40 17244674440  SECTION ASSY,TRAVEL
i | 42 17244674320  SPOOL ASSY,TRAVEL
0—34 51 43 24311240100  O-RING 1A P-10A
' 44 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0
0\71 45 26450-050452  BOLT M 5X 45
<. N P2 PORT 46 26557-050102  SCREW M 5X 10
o34 4 47 17244774200 P2 SECTION
48 17218374350  PLUG PF1/4
47 49 172447-74380 P2 SECTION
50 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0
), 51 172A29-74350  MAIN RELIEF VALVE
45

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0C810-G52100 50, CHECK VALVE

i (A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=
Fig.50. CHECK VALVE (A)-SvosIAUS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

©) (E) (F)

172446-74500  VALVE,CHECK

172446-74510  PISTON

172446-74520 CHECK VALVE ASSY

(A) (B)
11
172179-73540  O-RING 2 2
2 2
4 4
26450-080802  BOLT M 8X 80 4 4

o alw N o
RIS
INFN NN Y

REFER TO Fig.45, 46

o),

Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 51. HYD.OIL TANK

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.51. HYD.OIL TANK (St o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172156-73700 STRAINER, RETURN 1 1 1
3 2 172156-73710 ELEMENT 1 1 1
4 1 172480-73700 FILTER,SUCTION 1 1 1
5 1 24315-000440 O-RING 1B P-44.0 1 1 1
6 1 772A20-75100 RESERBER ASSY 1 1 1
8 2  172446-75250 CAP 1 1 1
9 2 172480-75350 GAUGE ASSY,RESERVOIR 1 1 1
1" 3 24311-350220 O-RING 1A P-22A 1 1 1
12 2 23491-140002 PLUG 14 1 1 1
13 2 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1
14 2  26013-100252 BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 3 3 3
15 1 172437-03322 LABEL, HYD.OIL TANK 1
Remarks
(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.15.(ONLY U.S.A.)
(2)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS$10-G52100 0C810-G52100 52 HYD.OIL PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALVE)

Fig.52. HYD.OIL PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALVE) (-Svog AUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)

1 1 172142-76100 CONNECTOR 1 1 1
2 1 172142-76181 JOINT 90-3/8 ASSY 2 2 2
3 2 24315-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0 2 2 2
4 1 172186-76410 ADAPTER, MALE/MALE 2 2 2
5 1 24315-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0 2 2 2
6 1 24315-000240 O-RING 1B P-24.0 1 1 1
7 1 172A20-78100 HOSE ASSY 1 1 1
8 1 172446-78110 HOSE G206BV080K 1 1 1
9 1 172A20-78120 HOSE H206BZ088K 1 1 1
10 1 23001-041000 CLIP 41,HOSE 4 4 4

CONTROL VALVE

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.53. HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-TURNING MOTOR,SWING)

0C$10-G52100 53 HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-TURNING MOTOR,SWING)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

SWING CYLINDER

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 1 172137-76100 ELBOW PF1/4 2 2 2
2 2 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 2 2 2
3 1 172123-76121 JOINT PF1/4 2 2 2
4 1 172423-76120 CONNECTOR 2 2 2
5 1 23391-020000 JOINT RGI1/4 2 2 2
6 1 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 2 2 2
7 1 24315-000180 O-RING 1B P-18.0 2 2 2
8 1 1A1380-55310 CLAMP, WIRE 1 1 1
9 1 194202-56460 BAND 1 1 1
10 1 172446-78140 HOSE P204BC078 1 1 1
11 1 172446-78150 HOSE P204BB067 1 1 1
12 1 172446-78290 HOSE P204CC060 1 1 1
13 1 172157-78640 COVER 20X500,HOSE 1 1 1
14 1 172462-78800 HOSE P204BC049 1 1 1
N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 54, HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/US,AS)

Fig.54. HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/US,AS)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 172137-76100  ELBOW PF1/4 4 4
2 2 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 4 4
3 1 172123-76121  JOINT PF1/4 4 4
4 1 23391-020000  JOINT RGI1/4 4 4
5 1 23393-020000  JOINT 90RGI1/4 4 4
Gl) 6 1 23394-020000 JOINT 45RGI1/4 4 4
‘ 7 1 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 4 4
15 8 1 172A29-78190 HOSE F204CC060 11
- 9 1 172A29-78150  HOSE F204CD068 11
@/ﬂ o 10 1 172A29-78170  HOSE F204BC064 '
11 1 172A29-78160 HOSE F204BC053 11
CONTROL VALVE ?M\ 12 1 172A29-78180 _HOSE F204BB050 11
6 13 1 172A29-78140  HOSE F204BD070 11
14 1 172A29-78130  HOSE F204BD080 11
15 1 __172A29-78170  HOSE F204BC064 11
16 1 194202-56460 BAND 11

SWIVEL JOINT

Yes

N:Old £=5 New, Q:0ld $ 75 New, ROId £

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C810-6G52100 55 HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.55. HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/KR) E’SL?XS?KEXS? EE)):
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 172137-76100  ELBOW PF1/4 5
2 2 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 5
3 1 172123-76121  JOINT PF1/4 4
4 1 23391-020000 JOINT RGI1/4 5
5 1 23393-020000  JOINT 90RGI1/4 5
6 1 23394-020000  JOINT 45RGI1/4 4
7 1 24315-000110  O-RING 1B P-11.0 4
8 1 172A20-78210 HOSE,F204CC065 1
9 1 172A20-78160  HOSE,F204CC060 1
10 1 172A20-78180  HOSE,F204CC076 1
11 1 172A20-78150  HOSE,F204BE065 1
CONTROL VALVE 12 1 172A20-78200 _HOSE,F204BE065 1
13 1 172A20-78230  HOSE,F204BB060 1
14 1 172A20-78220  HOSE,F204BC073 1
15 1 __172A20-78230  HOSE,F204BB060 1
16 1 172A20-78190  HOSE,F204BE061 1
17 1 194202-56460  BAND 1

S
oL
s/

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.56. HYD.OIL PIPING(RETURN)

®
I 19
G—14

~

[&'S)
fo
[/

TURNING MOTOR|& o

CONTROL VALVE T 18
g [ 11
HYD. OIL TANK
=¥

q
P
A7
»
§
G
) 4
7
= JF
i)
=)
St

/\
]
/ (2
S

%

SWIVEL JOINT

0C810-G52100 56, HYD.OIL PIPING(RETURN)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 772446-76120 ELBOW PT,PF1/4 1 1 1
7 2  24315-000180 O-RING 1B P-18.0 1 1 1
8 1 23393-030000 JOINT, 90 RGI - 3/8 1 1 1
9 1 172186-76390 NIPPLE 1 1 1
10 1 172312-76240 NIPPLE 1/4-3/8 1 1 1
11 1 23393-020000 JOINT 90RGI1/4 1 1 1
12 1 172186-76370 CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4 1 1 1
13 2 24315-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0 1 1 1
14 1 23000-013000 CLAMP 13 3 3 3
15 1 172446-78690 COVER,HOSE 1 1 1
16 1 172446-78130 HOSE G206BD063 1 1 1
17 1 1A1380-55310 CLAMP, WIRE 2 2 2
18 1 172446-78930 HOSE H604BY045 1 1 1
19 1 172A20-78240 HOSE,G604YY040 1 1 1

17 — =
&

27/

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <= New, S:0ld z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.57. HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.O.FRAME END)

C

&7 9
— ) ,
7

REFER TO Fig.561
REFER TO Fig.56

0C$10-G52100 57, HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.O0.FRAME END)

(A)=SV08-1A(US) (D)=
(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)

1 1 172145-76180 JOINT 3/8 2 2 2

2 1 172638-76190 CONNECTOR PF1/4 1 1 1

3 1 172446-76300-2 BRACKET, P.T.O. (49) 1 1 1

4 1 172141-76990 BUSH 38-55, PIN 1 1 1

5 1 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 2 2 2

6 1 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 1 1 1

7 1 26013-100162 BOLT M10X 16 2 2 2

8 1 172446-78250 HOSE G206BV077K 1 1 1

9 1 172446-78650 HOSE G608BB047K 1 1 1

10 1 172137-76100 ELBOW PF1/4 1 1 1

1 2  24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0 1 1 1

12 1 172446-76200-2 CONNECTOR CMP  (49) 1 1 1

13 1 172312-76240 NIPPLE 1/4-3/8 1 1 1

14 1 22217-180000 SPRING WASHER 18 2 2 2

15 1 172446-78920 HOSE G206BV068K 1 1 1

Yes

N:Old *ies

Yes

New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <= New, S:0ld z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes'

(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 00$10-652100 58 HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/US, AS)
Fig.58. HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/US,AS) aed " e

(B)=SVO08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

€ ® € ¢

172157-76150  CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4
172447-76210  JOINT G1/8-G1/4
172447-76520  JOINT 90RGI-1/4

172162-76320 CONNECTOR 3-1/4
172447-76700 JOINT G1/4-G1/8
172112-77660 L-JOINT 1/8

26
7 ) ®
\ @5‘\\\1\\\\»\\\$
> P
Q

23391-020000 JOINT RGI1/4

0 N O WN =

"9 23391-020000  JOINT RGI1/4
9 23393-020000 ~ JOINT 90RGI1/4
©/ 18 10 23394-020000  JOINT 45RGl1/4
REFER TO 1" 24315-000080  O-RING 1B P-8.0
Fig.41 29 12 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0
13 24315-000140 = O-RING 1B P-14.0
’ 172446-78550 HOSE P204BD082W
15 172446-78570 HOSE P204BC070W
i 16 172446-78580 HOSE P204BC0O76W
il Qﬁmg_@ ; 17 172446-78700 HOSE P204BB077W
\'

-
©o

172446-78590 HOSE P204BB077W

A Ao alaaalaacaalaaalaansaNNNNaNBRNNaINNNAD
=
A A Al a alaa alaaalaapnNDNONaNDAENN2DNNRND
—~

-
N
A A Al A aflaa ala aala a ala e ajlaa ala aalaaa

172171-78850 HOSE P204BB085W

23 ( 19 172446-78600  HOES P202BB08OW

i 20 172446-78610  HOSE P202BB090W

%?Béﬁ%ﬁoﬁ%& CYL]ND/ER % 21 172446-78620  HOSE P202FF055W

’5_- 22 172446-78630  HOSE P202FF050W

4 / d 23 172446-78640  HOSE P202FF045W

4 / : 24 172446-78640  HOSE P202FF045W

Z ZERNS / ’ 25 172446-78660  HOSE P204BD058W

' 2\ 5 < ( 26 172446-78670  HOSE P204BD070W
D ‘

7 -

<y
™ ““
2K
e y
(s?a';’ g

REFER TO
F

IA

BLADE CYLINDER

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0C$10-G52100 0C$10-G52100 59 HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/KR)

Fig.59. HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/KR) (-SveEALS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) B) (C) D) (E) (F)
1 172157-76150 CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4
2 172447-76210 JOINT G1/8-G1/4
3 172162-76320 CONNECTOR 3-1/4
4 172447-76700 JOINT G1/4-G1/8
5 23391-020000 JOINT RGI1/4
6 23393-020000 JOINT 90RGI1/4
7 23394-020000 JOINT 45RGI1/4
8 24315-000080 O-RING 1B P-8.0
9 24315-000110 O-RING 1B P-11.0
10 24315-000140 O-RING 1B P-14.0

172A20-78470  HOSE F204BE070W
172A20-78480 HOSE F204BE062W

13 172A20-78430 ~ HOSE F204BC057W
14 172A20-78400  HOSE F204BC060W
15 172A20-78430 HOSE F204BC057W
16 172A20-78500 HOSE P202BB056W
17 172A20-78510  HOSE P202BB063W
18 172A20-78460  HOSE F204BB054W
19 172A20-78490  HOSE F204BB066W

172A20-78440  HOSE F204BC044W
172A20-78450  HOSE F204BC048W

BLADE CYLINDER

172A20-78400 HOSE F204BC060W
172447-76520 JOINT 90RGI-1/4

N ajlaa alaaalaaalaadNDNNOINMNNNN2NRDO

-
N
A Aalaa ala aala a alaaalaa alaaalaaa

:" DRIVING MOTOR
~5)

SWIVEL V/

/ 20 7

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100

Fig.60. HYD.OIL PIPING(BOOM)

(B)=SV08-1A(AS) (E)=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172137-76100 ELBOW 3 3 3
2 2  24315-000110 O-RING 3 3 3
3 1 172123-76121 ADAPTER 3 3 3
4 1 23391-020000 JOINT 3 3 3
5 1 24315-000110 O-RING 3 3 3
6 1 172446-78161 HOSE P204BC135 1 1 1
7 1 172446-78171 HOSE P204BB128 1 1 1
8 1 172446-78191 HOSE P204BC246W 1 1 1
9 1 172446-78201 HOSE P204BB250W 1 1 1
10 1 172446-78271 HOSE P204BC169K 1 1 1
1 1 172446-78281 HOSE P204BB187K 1 1 1
12 1 172156-78490 PLATE, RUBBER (B 1 1 1
13 1 172156-78520 SUPPORT, HOSE (B 2 2 2
14 1 172156-78540 COLLAR 9X 18 1 1 1
15 1 22157-080000 WASHER 4 4 4
16 1 172446-78680 COVER 20X1150,HOSE 1 1 1
17 1 172446-78710-1 COVER,HOSE(YELLOW:2J 1 1 1
17-1 1 172446-78710-Y COVER,HOSE 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
18 2 172156-78510 SUPPORT, HOSE (A 2 2 2
/ li 20 1 172446-78750-3 CLAMP,HOSE(YELLOW:2J 2 2 2
20 ‘-E.\, / 20-1 1 172446-78750-Y CLAMP,HOSE 2 2 2 S
NN U} i I (A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
\ N\ j//'#/ 21 1 172175-78760 HOSE COVER 20-650 1 1 1
\\\\\\’\\lbéj 22 1 172446-78760 RUBBER PLATE A 2 2 2
e
\ =3 23 1 172446-78770 RUBBER PLATE B 1 1 1
30 24 1 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 4 4 4
/ 25 1 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 1
/ f 1 26 1 22217-080000 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 1 z
= (A=MZZ22Z) (B=M ) (c=M )
26-1 1 22137-080000 WASHER 1 1 1 w
BUCKET CYLINDER (A=MZZ727) (B=MZz2222) (C=MZZzz22)
27 1 26116-080162 BOLT 4 4 4
28 1 26116-080162 BOLT 1 1 1
T 3 29 1 26116-080302 BOLT 1 1 1
29-1 1 26013-080352 BOLT 1 1 1 R
(A=MZZ2222) (B=MZz2222) (C=MZZzz22)
‘ 30 1 933168-55770 BAND 3 3 3
- 31 1 933168-55770 BAND 2 2 2
32 1 22117-080000 WASHER 4 4 4
33 1 172446-03652 LABEL, VARIABLE US 1
34 1 172446-03711 LABEL, LIFT US 1
35 1 172122-79890 CLAMP, HOSE 1 1 1 W
(A=MZZ2222) (B=MZz2222) (C=MZZzz22)

00810-G52100 60, HYD.OIL PIPING(BOOM)

(A)=SV08-1A(US)

(D)=

Remarks

(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.33,34.(ONLY U.S.A.)

(2)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 g1, HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.BOOM END)

Fig.61. HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.BOOM END) (s AUS) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-76350  JOINT 1/2 11 1
2 1 172141-76940  ADAPTER 11 1
3 1 172141-76990  BUSH 38-55, PIN 1.1 1
4 1 23393-040000  JOINT 2 2 2
5 1 26013-100202  BOLT 2 2 2
6 1 933166-24240  ELBOW, SWIVEL JOINT 2 2 2
7 1 172112-76300-5 RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE 11 1
7-1 1 172112-76300-Y RETAINERA,BOOM PIPE 11 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
8 1 172446-76500-1 TUBE LPT.O. (2J) 11 1
8-1 1 172446-76500-Y TUBE L,P.T.O. 11 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
9 1 172446-76520-1 TUBE R,P.T.O. (2J) 11 1
9-1 1 172446-76520-Y TUBE R,P.T.O. 11 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
10 1 172175-76590-1 PLATE, SPACER (2J) 11 1
10-1 1 172175-76590-Y PLATE, SPACER 11 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
11 1 26013-100552  BOLT 11 1
12 1 26013-100202  BOLT 2 2 2
13 1 172446-78800  HOSE H206AB039K 2 2 2
14 1 172446-78810  HOSE H206BB075K 2 2 2

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 2. GREASING

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.62. GREASING (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-77100 HOSE P602YY043 1 1 1
2 1 172141-77800 JOINT, GREASE 4 4 4
3 1 172147-77800 CONNECTOR PT 1/8 1 1 1
4 1 24761-020000 NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE 2 2 2
5 1 172186-77100 HOSE P602YY055 1 1 1

REFER TO Fig. 44

REFER TO Fig.30

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, (J:OIdT>‘_S New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS$10-G52100 63, BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.63. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET (BSvoE 1A(US) o
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172446-81090-1 BOOM ASSY(YELLOW:2J) 1 1 1
1-1 1 172446-81090-Y BOOM ASSY 1 1 1 S
ARM CYL INDER (A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172156-72410  BUSH, PIN2535A 2 2 2
3 1 172155-81390 COTTER PIN 6X 35 3 3 3
4 1 172156-81400  SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
8 1 172156-81400  SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
12 1 172156-81400  SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
16 1 172A29-81400  PIN 25X106 1 1 1
17 1 172A29-81400 PIN 25X106 1 1 1
18 1 172498-81320 PIN 25X124 CMP 1 1 1
19 1 24761-050000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1
20 1 172155-81390 COTTER PIN 6X 35 3 3 3
21 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
25 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
29 1 172446-82300-1 BRACKET,BOOM (2J) 1 1 1
29-1 1 172446-82300-Y BRACKET,BOOM 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
30 1 172157-82340  BOLT 12X 95 1 1 1
31 1 172A29-82350  PIN 35X233 1 1 1
32 1 172A29-82370  PIN 30X 67 1 1 1
33 1 172A29-82400  PIN 30X112 1 1 1
34 1 172A29-82450  PIN 25X161 1 1 1
35 1 172498-82320  PIN 25X98 ASSY 1 1 1
36 1 172141-84630 SHIM 1 1 1
37 1 22217-100000 WASHER, SPRING 1 1 1
38 1 22242-000350 RING 1 1 1
39 1 24761-050000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1
40 1 26116-100202 BOLT 1 1 1
41 1 26756-120002 NUT 2 2 2
42 1 933160-06711  SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST 1 1 1
46 1 933160-06711  SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST 1 1 1
50 1 172122-17190  CLIP, TREE 5 5 5

SWING CYLINDER

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 g4. ARM

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Flg .64. ARM EB;=SV08—1AEAS)) EE))=
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172155-81390 COTTER PIN 6X 35 2 2 2
2 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
6 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
10 1 172446-81490-1 ARM, 670 (YELLOW:2J) 1 1 1
ARM CYLINDER 10-1 1 172446-81490-Y ARM, 670 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
" 2 172157-81360 BUSH 25 35 A, PIN 6 6 6
1A 1 172437-03461 LABEL, BOOM 2
\ 12 1 172A29-81620 PIN 25X 83 1 1 1
@@ . 13 1 172A29-81620 PIN 25X 83 1 1 1
14 1 24761-050000 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1 1

BUCKET CYLINDER

REFER TO Fig.85

Remarks

(1)PLEASE USE THIS PART WITH FOLLOW-
ING LABELS AT THE SAME TIME.
REF.NO.11A.(ONLY U.S.A))

(2)LABELS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 65 BUCKET ARM & LINK

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.65. BUCKET ARM & LINK (-svogALS) or
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) F=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172157-81302-3 LINK,BUCKET (2J) 1 1 1
1-1 1 172157-81302-Y LINK,BUCKET 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172157-81360 BUSH 25 35A, PIN 2 2 2
3 2 172157-81370 BUSH 25 35, PIN 2 2 2
4 1 172157-81341-3 ARM L,BUCKET (2J) 1 1 1
4-1 1 172157-81341-Y ARM L,BUCKET 1 1 1 S
BUCKET CYLINDER r (A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
5 1 172157-81351-3  ARM,BUCKET(YELLOR:2J
5-1 1 172157-81351-Y ARM,BUCKET 1 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (B=M17001) (C=M17001)
6 1 172155-81390 COTTER PIN 6X 35 2 2 2
7 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
1 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 1 1 1
15 1 172A20-82100 PIN 25X125 ASSY 1 1 1
16 1 172A20-82100 PIN 25X125 ASSY 1 1 1
17 1 24761-020000 NIPPLE, GREASE 4 4 4

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0Cs10-G52100 g6. BUCKET

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.66. BUCKET §B§ZSVO8_1 AEAS)) EE))
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 172157-81400-1 BUCKET ASSY, 350(2J) 1 1
1-1 1 172157-81400-N BUCKET ASSY, 350 1 1 S
(A=M17001) (C=M17001)
2 2 172137-86240  CUTTER, SIDE 2 2
3 2 172110-89130-1 TOOTH 3 3
4 1 172A20-82120  BUCKET PIN KIT 2 2 2
5 2 172155-81390  COTTER PIN 6X 35 2 2 2
6 2 172156-81400  SHIM 25-45 2 2 2
REFER TO Flia. 65 10 2 172A20-82100  PIN 25X125 ASSY 2 2 2
1 2 24761-020000 NIPPLE, GREASE 2 2 2

N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CS10-G52100 0CS10-G52100 7. BLADE

i A)=SV08-1A(US D)=
Fig.67. BLADE §B§ZSVO8_1 AE AS)) EE))
(C)=SV08-1A(KR) (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)
1 1 172155-81390 COTTER PIN 6X 35 4 4 4
2 1 172156-81400 SHIM 25-45 4 4 4
6 1 172498-94220 PIN 25X59 ASSY 2 2
B6A 1 172498-94200 PIN 25X59 ASSY 2
7 1 172498-94240 PIN 25X59 B ASSY 2 2 2
8 1 172446-94500-1 BLADE (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
9 1 172446-94600-1 BLADEL (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
10 1 172446-94610-1 BLADE R (GRAY:49) 1 1 1
" 1 172446-94700 PIN 20X107 2 2 2
12 1 172446-94710 PIN 20 2 2 2
13 1 22417-400350 COTTER PIN 4.0X35 2 2 2
14 1 24761-020000 NIPPLE PT1/8, GREASE 2 2 2
15 1 24761-040000 NIPPLE B,GREASE 2 2 2

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copyrights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



[ Part Number Index J

& WA )

All parts are stipulated in the order of part numbers.
(Depending on the area in which the part is used.)
This index will display the location of the part according to each part number.



MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)
PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

114110-07760
119247-77100
119515-12520
119655-12570
119808-12540
121450-44531
121468-44510
121468-44540
121470-44581
124450-44560
124766-59050

129052-55630
172068-28490

172110-89130-1

172112-16650

172112-76300-5
172112-76300-Y

172112-77580
172112-77660
172116-46630
172122-17190

172122-46590

172122-47250
172122-79890
172122-79920
172122-79930

172123-76121

172124-46200
172125-03951

172126-73400
172137-03300

172137-14630
172137-16560

Fig.

Q

000U W =

PARTS No.

172137-37360
172137-74520

172137-76100

172137-86240
172141-17150
172141-41360

172141-41370

172141-42750

172141-64370
172141-72580
172141-76940
172141-76990

172141-77800
172141-84630
172142-73800

172142-76100
172142-76181
172145-76180
172146-12150
172146-41320
172147-77800
172148-73870

172149-17120
172149-17130
172149-17140

172151-45010

Fig.

14
47

48

Ref.No.

N

NN

-

)

N
NOOWONOAAPRWNPR_2N_2WONONWANNW_2A 22 A 2COONONORNW-_AN-

—_

—_

PARTS No.
172151-45010

172155-37310
172155-57610
172155-81390

172156-17401
172156-17420

172156-17430-5
172156-17430-Y

172156-61320
172156-64420
172156-65690
172156-72410

172156-72770

172156-73700
172156-73710
172156-78490
172156-78510
172156-78520
172156-78540
172156-81400

172157-45630

172157-45650

PARTS No.

172157-45650
172157-45840
172157-46270

172157-54800

172157-57600-1

172157-57610
172157-57620
172157-57630
172157-58830
172157-70090
172157-70240
172157-70450
172157-70630

172157-70640

172157-70690

172157-70700

49

47

48

49

47

48

49

47

48

49




MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR) PARTS No. INDEX

PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig.
172157-70700 49 38 172157-81360 64 11 172186-73710 43 82 172437-03402 1
172157-70710 47 2 65 2 172186-76370 56 12 2

48 1 172157-81370 65 3 172186-76390 56 9 3

49 1 172157-81400-1 66 1 172186-76410 52 4 34

172157-70720 47 4 172157-81400-N 66 1 -1 172186-77100 62 5 172437-03422 1
30 172157-82340 63 30 172187-64831 33 10 2

46 172162-76320 58 4 172187-73570 43 55 3

48 7 59 3 172187-73600 43 81 34

49 7 172164-16370 11 11 172187-73670 43 21 172437-03432 1

172157-70820 47 14 172164-19130 34 1 172312-76240 56 10 2
31 172164-45951 22 6 57 13 3

47 23 6 172422-73550 43 18 16

48 8 172164-45961 22 7 19 172437-03441 1

24 23 7 172422-73650 43 20 3

38 172164-45970 22 8 172423-76120 53 4 33

53 23 8 172425-73540 43 43 172437-03451 1

49 8 172164-66170 34 26 172433-03251 1 12 3

23 172165-45071 20 3 2 12 33

39 21 3 172433-64511 33 2 172437-03461 1

172157-72010 36 14 172165-45970 17 6 172437-03252 1 13 2
172157-72020 37 12 172165-47871 18 3 2 13 3
40 10 19 3 3 1 64

41 10 172171-14300 10 2 172437-03312 1 17 172437-03501 1

25 172171-78850 58 27 2 17 2

42 2 172173-72550 39 8 3 2 172437-03511 1

172157-72620 37 8 172175-76590-1 61 10 16 17 A 2
40 4 172175-76590-Y 61 10 -1 172437-03322 1 18 172437-03601 1

41 6 172175-78760 60 21 2 18 172446-03160 1

21 172179-73540 50 2 3 3 2

42 13 172183-03280 1 14 51 15 172446-03170 1

172157-72730 36 13 2 14 172437-03343 1 20 2
37 11 172183-16550 13 1 2 20 172446-03240 1

38 11 172183-16560 12 11 3 4 172446-03440 2

40 7 172183-16590 12 5 16 17 B 172446-03620 2

41 9 172183-46430 19 9 172437-03361 1 21 3

24 172183-74350 47 6 2 21 172446-03621 2

42 16 49 48 3 5 3

172157-73910 45 7 172186-16541 12 11 34 45 172446-03632 1
46 10 172186-17100 13 36 172437-03372 1 22 2

172157-76150 58 1 172186-72480 36 23 2 22 172446-03640 1
59 1 172186-72590 38 12 3 6 172446-03652 1

172157-76290 41 18 172186-72630 38 4 34 46 2
33 172186-72690 38 10 172437-03381 1 23 3

172157-78640 53 13 172186-72910 39 15 2 23 60
172157-81302-3 65 1 172186-73160 43 7 3 7 172446-03711 1
172157-81302-Y 65 1 -1 172186-73230 43 58 34 47 3
172157-81341-3 65 4 72 172437-03391 1 24 60
172157-81341-Y 65 4 -1 172186-73240 43 37 2 24 172446-11510 5
172157-81351-3 65 ) 172186-73410 43 41 3 8 172446-12100-1 6
172157-81351-Y 65 51 172186-73450 43 52 34 48 172446-12130 6




MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)
PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

172446-13330
172446-13450
172446-13460
172446-13470
172446-13480
172446-13490
172446-13530
172446-13540
172446-13550
172446-13560
172446-13570
172446-13580
172446-14150
172446-14250
172446-16100
172446-16110
172446-16111
172446-16120
172446-16320-1
172446-16511
172446-16550
172446-16560
172446-17111
172446-29101-1
172446-30200
172446-37100
172446-37710
172446-37720-1
172446-38600
172446-45011-1

172446-45060-1
172446-45110-1
172446-45140

172446-45170-1
172446-45210-1

172446-45250-2
172446-45290-1
172446-45320-1
172446-45340-1
172446-45350-1
172446-45390
172446-45650
172446-45680
172446-45700-1

Fig.

Q

w
O © 00 00 o 0o 0o O oo 0o oo

NN
[$&)]

NaaN=ohwNOORDoo AN

PARTS No.

172446-45710-1
172446-45750

172446-45760

172446-45800

172446-45820

172446-45850-1
172446-45890-1
172446-45900
172446-45910-1
172446-45950
172446-46220

172446-49100
172446-49120

172446-49180
172446-49200-1
172446-49250
172446-49260
172446-49270
172446-49280
172446-49290
172446-49350
172446-50500-1
172446-50701-1
172446-50711-1
172446-50900-1
172446-50910-1
172446-50960-1
172446-50970-1
172446-51001
172446-51041
172446-51051
172446-51081-1
172446-58800
172446-61500-1
172446-61531-1
172446-62210
172446-62220
172446-62230
172446-62240
172446-62930

N = I
QOO ONOOW-_W_rO0OWOONOOILA

PARTS No.

172446-64200
172446-64200-Y
172446-65190
172446-65240
172446-65280
172446-65300
172446-65371
172446-65380
172446-65470
172446-65502
172446-65540
172446-65581
172446-72100-1
172446-72100-N
172446-72110
172446-72140-1
172446-72140-N
172446-72260
172446-72350-1
172446-72350-N
172446-72370
172446-72400-1
172446-72400-N
172446-72420-1
172446-72420-N
172446-72490
172446-72550-2
172446-72550-N
172446-72570-2
172446-72570-N
172446-72640
172446-72681
172446-72700-1
172446-72720
172446-72760
172446-72801-1
172446-72801-N
172446-72820-1
172446-72820-N
172446-72860
172446-72900-1
172446-72910-1
172446-72940-1
172446-72950-1
172446-72970

172446-73010-3
172446-73030-1
172446-73100
172446-73101

PARTS No.

172446-73120
172446-73130
172446-73140
172446-73150
172446-73840
172446-73860
172446-73872

172446-73890
172446-73900

172446-74120
172446-74130
172446-74140
172446-74150
172446-74160

172446-74170
172446-74190
172446-74200
172446-74230

172446-74240
172446-74260
172446-74280
172446-74300
172446-74320

172446-74340
172446-74380
172446-74400
172446-74410
172446-74420
172446-74430
172446-74440

172446-74450
172446-74470
172446-74480
172446-74500
172446-74510
172446-74520
172446-74550
172446-74560
172446-74570
172446-74580
172446-74600
172446-74620
172446-74630




MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)

PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

172446-75250
172446-76200-2
172446-76300-2
172446-76350
172446-76500-1
172446-76500-Y
172446-76520-1
172446-76520-Y
172446-77100
172446-78110
172446-78130
172446-78140
172446-78150
172446-78161
172446-78171
172446-78191
172446-78201
172446-78250
172446-78271
172446-78281
172446-78290
172446-78550
172446-78570
172446-78580
172446-78590
172446-78600
172446-78610
172446-78620
172446-78630
172446-78640

172446-78650
172446-78660
172446-78670
172446-78680
172446-78690
172446-78700
172446-78710-1
172446-78710-Y
172446-78750-3
172446-78750-Y
172446-78760
172446-78770
172446-78800
172446-78810
172446-78920
172446-78930
172446-81090-1
172446-81090-Y
172446-81490-1

Ref.No.

PARTS No.

172446-81490-Y
172446-82300-1
172446-82300-Y
172446-94500-1
172446-94600-1
172446-94610-1

172446-94700
172446-94710
172447-13260

172447-14160
172447-14310
172447-17130
172447-17140
172447-17150
172447-45230
172447-53560
172447-72321

172447-72380
172447-72531

172447-72790-3

172447-73100
172447-73120
172447-73140
172447-73150
172447-73160
172447-73170
172447-73180
172447-73190
172447-73250
172447-73280
172447-73300
172447-73440
172447-73450
172447-73480
172447-73500
172447-73510
172447-73550
172447-73570
172447-73580

Fig.

64
63
63
67
67
67
67
67

Ref.No.

10
29
29

14

N
~

w
QWNN-_2~NOBRARNNON -0

N

-1

-1

PARTS No.

172447-73590
172447-73840

172447-74200
172447-74250
172447-74300
172447-74310
172447-74380
172447-76210

172447-76520
172447-76700

172448-03180
172448-50720

172448-50770-1

172448-73840
172448-73860
172448-73900

172449-37110-1

172449-72321
172449-72560
172449-72681
172455-61720
172456-53700
172462-03320

172462-78800
172463-03290

172469-07330
172469-45360

172472-03141

172480-03220
172480-50480
172480-50910
172480-65450
172480-68742

172480-72510-1

172480-73700
172480-75350
172498-11330

PARTS No.

172498-13600
172498-13611
172498-16520
172498-45600

172498-64770
172498-64780
172498-64790
172498-64800
172498-64810
172498-71130
172498-81320
172498-82320
172498-94200
172498-94220
172498-94240
172524-17010
172524-17330
172638-76190
172648-16600
172652-64220
172734-14620

172734-41300

172A20-11310
172A20-11510
172A20-11550
172A20-12200
172A20-13100
172A20-13110
172A20-13120

172A20-13150
172A20-13160
172A20-13301
172A20-13320
172A20-13350
172A20-13420
172A20-13430
172A20-17110
172A20-17111
172A20-37100
172A20-37150
172A20-45550-1
172A20-50200-1
172A20-50201
172A20-50350-1
172A20-50500-1
172A20-61500-1

w =

N = w
NO O W-_2NOWAN_2_2ANON=_2NOOOO_2O0ONWNNOOOIOONO N0 O1W




MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)
PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

172A20-61530
172A20-65100-1
172A20-65300
172A20-65310
172A20-65320
172A20-65330
172A20-71100
172A20-71200
172A20-72500-1
172A20-72530
172A20-73310
172A20-73311
172A20-73320
172A20-73321
172A20-73330
172A20-73340
172A20-73400
172A20-73410
172A20-73420
172A20-73430
172A20-73440
172A20-78100
172A20-78120
172A20-78150
172A20-78160
172A20-78180
172A20-78190
172A20-78200
172A20-78210
172A20-78220
172A20-78230

172A20-78240
172A20-78400

172A20-78430

172A20-78440
172A20-78450
172A20-78460
172A20-78470
172A20-78480
172A20-78490
172A20-78500
172A20-78510
172A20-82100

172A20-82120
172A23-64770

PARTS No.
172A29-03180

172A29-03190

172A29-03600
172A29-03720

172A29-03740

172A29-03750

172A29-03760

172A29-03781
172A29-03800

172A29-03810

172A29-03820

172A29-14100
172A29-14200
172A29-14240
172A29-14250
172A29-14280
172A29-14600
172A29-16300
172A29-16500
172A29-16501
172A29-45100-1

172A29-45400-1
172A29-46300
172A29-46340
172A29-46350
172A29-46420
172A29-46490
172A29-46540
172A29-49100
172A29-51060
172A29-54141
172A29-54180-1

Fig.

Q

w

w

-
OCOOOWOWAW_LOOWN=_N_2WONOWN_2,WW_L2WW-_2N=_2NN=2N -

—_

-

- A
NN -=2O

22

N
w

16
24
24
24
24
24
24
16
28
30
30

Ref.No.

-
ONODOIWN-2DNBEBREARNNOW

N =
awN

PARTS No.

172A29-54180-Y
172A29-54300-1
172A29-54300-Y
172A29-54500-1
172A29-54500-N
172A29-62100
172A29-62151
172A29-62801
172A29-62900
172A29-64800
172A29-65200-1
172A29-68500-1
172A29-68500-N
172A29-68610-1
172A29-68610-N
172A29-74210
172A29-74220
172A29-74350

172A29-74360
172A29-74410
172A29-74600
172A29-74610
172A29-78130
172A29-78140
172A29-78150
172A29-78160
172A29-78170

172A29-78180
172A29-78190
172A29-81400

172A29-81620

172A29-82350
172A29-82370
172A29-82400
172A29-82450
172A36-03411

172A38-03201
172A38-03211
172A54-64100

172A54-64110
172A54-64120

>>>

w >

PARTS No.
172A55-03310

172A64-03380

172A64-03700

172A64-16120
172A64-64010
172A64-64010-Y
172A64-64020
172A64-64030
172A64-64050
172A64-72040
172A64-73790
172A64-73800
172A64-73810

172A64-73840
172A64-73850

172A64-73870
172A64-73880
172A64-73890

172A82-03060
172A82-03061
172A82-03070
172A82-03071
172A82-03160

172A82-03170
172A82-03180
172A82-03190

172A82-03700
172A82-03730

172A82-13100
172A82-13110
172A82-13120
172A82-13130
172A82-13160
172A82-13220
172A82-13240

Fig.

—
©COOONNOBRWNANaaaANDAN

-_—
NNOOOIOWW_a=a 01Ol




MODEL : SV08-1A(US,AS,KR)
PC NO : 0CS10-G52100

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
172A82-42750 18 11 1A1686-57850 6 13
19 1 -1 1A6260-27270 16 1
20 11 1C6281-52310 6 6
21 11 17 7
172A82-45550 16 24 -1 22 28
172A82-49200 16 29 -1 23 28
172A82-49300 16 8 -1 27 4
172A82-65080 34 6 -1 1C6281-52320 6 8
172A82-73890 70 1 1E8490-01351 7 3
172A82-73900 70 3 772446-76120 56 1
172A82-73940 70 16 772A20-75100 51 6
172A83-65100 34 6 B 933110-54100 17 10
172A86-03310 1 9 41 18 24
2 9 -1 20 28
172A88-03050 1 52 22 23
2 46 24
34 6 A 23 23
172B02-73860 69 8 24
70 8 25 17
172B02-73870 69 11 26 17
70 11 27 6
172B02-73880 69 12 933113-05180 13 34
70 12 933113-05190 13 33
194151-04141 9 2 933113-15900 13 35
194151-04150 9 3 933125-05300 39 17
194151-57100 13 15 933147-03400 36 26
194200-37780 18 16 933152-03700 14 11
20 20 15 8
194202-56460 12 15 -1 933160-06711 63 42
23 -1 46
24 -1 933166-24240 61 6
26 -1 933168-14170 36 25
53 9 933168-55770 12 27
54 16 60 30
55 17 31
194250-04301 9 4 933170-01490 6 12
194250-04321 9 6 933171-15801 12 25
194940-24350 30 8
194940-61790 12 16
198072-04320 10 1
198461-52950 13 16 -1
1A1060-48300 15 4
1A1380-55310 12 15
22
23
24
53 8
56 17
1A1380-62160 30 19
31 12




Discount
Equipment

Discount-Equipment.com is your online resource for commercial and industrial
quality parts and equipment sales.

Locations:
Florida (West Palm Beach): 561-964-4949
Outside Florida TOLL FREE: 877-690-3101

Need parts? Check out our website at www.discount-equipment.com

Can’t find what you need?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and fill out
the request form.

Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us get

you the correct parts. One of our experienced staff members will get back to you with
a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mayco, Toro/Stone,
Diamond Products, Magnum, Airman, Mustang, Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco,
Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand Brothers, Essick, Miller Spreader, Skyjack, Lull, Skytrak,
Tsurumi, Husquvarna/Target, Whiteman-Concrete/Mortar, Stow-Concrete/Mortar, Baldor,
Wacker, Sakai, Snorkel, Upright, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Neal, Basic, Dynapac, MBW, Weber,
Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Blaw-Knox, Himoinsa, Best, Buddy,
Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, Terremite, Barreto, EZ Trench, Takeuchi, Basic, Bil-
Jax, Curtis, Gehl, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, Puckett, Waldon, ASV, IHI, Partner, Imer,
Clipper, MMD, Koshin, Rice, Gorman Rupp, CH&E, Cat Pumps, Comet, General Pump,
Giant,AMida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent, Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz,
Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air, Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar

New Equipment - Used Equipment - Rental Equipment - Parts and Accessories

Discount
Equipment

www.discount-equipment.com
Sales: info@Discount-Equipment.com 561-964-4949 Parts: wpbparts@Discount-Equipment.com



	Preface.
	Content.
	1.LABEL(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	2.LABEL(SV08-1A/KR)
	3.SAEFTY LABEL
	4.ACCESSORY
	5.SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE
	6.ACCELERATOR
	7.ENGINE MOUNT
	68.(7A)ENGINE MOUNT(KR)(NEW)
	8.RADIATOR & MOUNT
	9.FUEL TANK
	10.FUEL PIPE
	11.BATTERY
	12.ELECTRIC PART(WIRING)
	13.ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT)
	14.SPROCKET & ROLLER
	15.CRAWLER,IDLER & ADJUST
	16.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK STAND)
	17.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(STOPPER)
	18.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	19.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM&BUCKET)(SV08-1A/KR)
	20.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	21.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNING)(SV08-1A/KR)
	22.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	23.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & BLADE)(SV08-1A/KR)
	24.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LINK)
	25.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING)
	26.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(P.T.O.& L-H PEDAL)
	27.CONTROL EQUIPMENT(VARIABLE LEG OPERATE)
	28.TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	29.TRACK FRAME(SV08-1A/KR)
	30.TURNING FRAME
	31.STEP & TURNING LOCK
	32.SEAT & MOUNT
	33.ROPS & SEAT BELT
	34.BONNET
	35.HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT
	36.BOOM CYLINDER
	37.ARM CYLINDER
	38.BUCKET CYLINDER
	39.SWING CYLINDER
	40.BLADE CYLINDER
	41.LINK VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER
	42.SLIDE VARIABLE LEG CYLINDER
	43.TRAVEL MOTOR
	44.TURNING MOTOR
	45.SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(Y SPEC.)
	70.(45A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/US,AS)(N SPEC.)
	46.SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(Y SPEC.)
	69.(46A)SWIVEL JOINT(SV08-1A/KR)(N SPEC.)
	47.CONTROL VALVE(P PORT & VARIABLE LEG & SWING & BOOM)
	48.CONTROL VALVE(BUCKET & DRIVE & BLADE & P.T.O)
	49.CONTROL VALVE(ARM & TURNING & DRIVE & P PORT)
	50.CHECK VALVE
	51.HYD.OIL TANK
	52.HYD.OIL PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALVE)
	53.HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-TURNING MOTOR,SWING)
	54.HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	55.HYD.OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL)(SV08-1A/KR)
	56.HYD.OIL PIPING(RETURN)
	57.HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.O.FRAME END)
	58.HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/US,AS)
	59.HYD.OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)(SV08-1A/KR)
	60.HYD.OIL PIPING(BOOM)
	61.HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.O.BOOM END)
	62.GREASING
	63.BOOM & BOOM BRACKET
	64.ARM
	65.BUCKET ARM & LINK
	66.BUCKET
	67.BLADE
	PartsNo Index.



